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19-UNIT MIXED-USE PROJECT

CARPIRA
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GROUPC
DVIPANY

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNERS:

SAM MONFARED
ATABAK YOUSEFZADE

SAMCARPIRA@GMAIL.COM

ENGINEER:

FYP CONSULTING GROUP; 32651
RACHEL CIRCLE, DANA POINT CA
92629
TEL: 949-357-5907
FAX: 949-597-8151
EMIAL: fypconsulting24@gmail.net

OWNER :

DBA: SUNSETCOMPLEX
200 S. BARRINGTON AVE.
#49385, LA CA 90049
TEL: 408-396-4530
EMAIL: SUNSETCOMPLEX@GMAIL.COM

PROJECT ADDRESS:

5271 SUNSET BLVD.,
LOS ANGELES,
CA 90018

PROJECT SUMMARY BLD'G CONST. / OCCUPANCY 100 % PRIVATELY FUNDED PROJECT-NO TAX 1 spieeT INDEX PROJECT DIRECTORY
- INCENTIVE CREDIT
RESIDENTIAL: TOC INCENTIVES SUMMARY ARCHITECTURAL: STRUCTURE:
LOT SIZE: 8,249.9 SQ. FT. TYPE V-A (4'STORY) TOCTIER 3 T | A-00 [COVER SHEET v A 1 S001 GENERAL NOTES OWNER:
ZONING' C2_'] D SUPERVISED AUTOMATIC FULLY BASE |NVECTIVES; 2 A—V.S.C| VERMONT SNAP D CONDITION ? /1\ 2 S002 OBSERVATION REPORT FROM/SO\LS APPROVAL LETTER ’ DBA: SUNSETCOMPLEX
. SPRINKLERED THROUGH OUT (NFPA13) DENSITY INCREASE : (SECTION VI. I .a .iii) 70% 3 |a—c.N.1| GENERADROTES s 3 | sto1 | FounpaTioN PLAN 200 S. BARRINGTON AVE.
SITE ADDRESS: 5271 W SUNSET BLVD. EMERGENCY RESPONDER RADIO COVERAGE Ix10% =2 4 |a—G.N.2|GENERAL NOTES 4 | s102 | SECOND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN #49385, LA CA 90049
REQUIRED PER CFC 510 F.A.R INCREASE: (SECTION VI. | .b. iii) 5 [rn-c.o.n.1| CAL-GREEN NOTES 5 | S103 | THIRD FLOOR FRAMING PLAN TEL: 408-396—4530
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT: 36,TRACT: TR3469, ARB: NONE, BLOCK: NONE PROVIDE APPROVED FIRE ALARM SYSTEM PER RESIDENTIAL- AUTOMOR RARKING ii 6 |a-C.0.N.2{ CAL-GREEN NOTES 6 | S104 | FOURTH FLOOR FRAMING PLAN EMAIL: SUNSETCOMPLEX@GMAIL.COM
. NFPA 72 UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT SECTION VI.2a.i.4) 0.5 SPACES PER UNIT 7 |A=.G.F. | GREEN FORMS 7 | si105 ROOF FRAMING PLAN
MAP REFERENCE. M B 38_1 3 (COMMERCIAL AU-I)-OMOBILE PARKING 8 |A-S.R. [SOIL REPORT & TIER VERIFICATION FORMS//;\\ 8 S201 GENERAL DETAILS
ASSESSORS PARCEL NO: 5544017021 BUILDING HEIGHT ALLOWED PER BLD'G CODE: 50'-0" (SECTION VI.2A.1.4) 30% REDUCTION O%“%%W e e s AT y—|DESIGNER: CARPIRA DESIGN GROUP
MAP SHEET: 147A195 BUILDING HEIGHT PROPOSED 444" ADDITIONAL INCENTIVES: S ek o T o ) 30025 ALICIA PARKWAY #198,
: 1. HEIGHT (TO ALLOW 52-3" IN LIEU OF 50-0")+ SETBACK HEIGHT + TRANSITIONAL > Toos T oo o 23S T 00 [ Fram Deras ) LAGUNA NIGUEL, CA 92677
. _ _ * . HEIGHT INCENTIVE(0-49 LINEAR FT -TO ALLOW 38'-9" IN LIEU OF 25'-0"): (SECTION . _
OCCUPANCY: R2—-S2—M TRANSITIONAL HEIGHT PER SNAP: VIL1(g)(4) ) TWO ADDITIONAL STORIES UP TO 22 IN STEPBACK HEIGHT PER TIER 3 13 | A—03 | SECOND FLOOR PLAN 13 | HPx1 | HARDY FRAME SHEAR WALL SYSTEM DETALS ¢ EEAXLQ;QRAC?%%RAAO@OEMA'L o
ZONING CODE HEIGHT LIMIT: 50 FEET DISTANCE HEIGHT 0 TO 49 FEET IS 25 FEET TOG INCENTIVE , 11' STEPBACK HEIGHT INCREASE 14 | A—04 | THIRD FLOOR PLAN 14 | HPx2 | HARDY FRAME SHEAR WALL SYSTEM DETALS < : .
. 50 TO 99 FEET IS 50 FEET 15 | A—05 | FORTH FLOOR PLAN 15 | HFx3 | HARDY FRAME SHEAR wALL SYSTEm DETALS / WWW.CARPIRA.COM
BUILDING HEIGHT BUILDING CODE: 41°'—8 ']/2” 25% COMMON AREA WIDTH DEDUCTION. 16 | A—06 | ROOF PLAN A A A AAA NN
' R *  COMMERCIAL FAR IS 0.068:1 WHICH IS LESS THAN 1.5:1 ALLOWEL 207%720°0"0°0" (DEDUCTION) 20°0"50"=15°0" 17 | A-07 | A_n secrion VAN
BUILDING HEIGHT ZONING CODE: 444 TRANSITIONAL HEIGHT PROPOSED WITH INCENTIVE 44'-4" 25% COMMON AREA DISTANCE DEDUCTION FROM PARAPET. 18 | A708 |88 & €7 SFCTIONS VACAN SURVEY
. _ _ 25%*20-0"=5"0" (DEDUCTION) 20-0"-5-0"=15"0" 19 | A—09 | FRONT & REAR ELEVATIONS : LAND TOPOGRAPHY CORP.
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE V—A (4 STORY) w A NOE' e dhe 20 | A=10 | RIGHT & LEFT ELEVATIONS CIV”_ 4402 CHARLEMONT AVE,
PROPOSED NUMBER OF UNITS 19 UNITS NO GRADING PLAN AS NO GRADING PROPOSED (NO SUBTERRANEAN GARAGE) 21 4 A 10 1L PRIVACY OVERLAY DAGRAMJ}/\ 1 : WOODLAND HILLS, CA 91364
22 \AfWO,Z PRIVACY OVERLAY DIAGRAM 3 . _
23 | 11 |1/4 ENCARGE STAR PLANS 2 CELL: (818)354-9135 )
V|C|N|TY MAP PARK'NG 24 | A—12 [1/4" ENLARGE STAIR PLANS 3 E—MAIL: azarmypls@gmail.com
25 | a_13 |1/4” UNIT PLAN 4
- - 26 A—14 [1/47 UNIT PLAN 5
NOTE: 3 S D LANDSCAPE:
3 2 @ 28 | A—16 |1/4" UNIT PLAN .
- 4 2 ; STRUCTURAL:
= g = 29 A—17 1/4 UNIT PLAN 1 L—1 FIRST FLOOR PLANTING PLAN
: ?ﬁEKl\lIESV %':IS_IECE)E{II\I\I IIXOSE'X'I?ICE)\IILE\)/EDA BAgg;RDlNG TO SNAP MAXIMUM RESIDENTIAL PARKING SPACES: 30 | A-18 [1/4" UNIT PLAN 2 | L2 | ROOF PLANTING PLAN ;;P FEETNHSEUR'—T;{'\"SGSROtJAT’SSDN
. i TR DWELLING UNITS WITHLESS | PARKING SPACE PER 31| Ao |[1/4 UNT PN 3 115 | FRST FLOOR IRRICATION PLAN ’
g : : THAN 3 HABITABLE ROOMS | SQUARE FEET/UNIT UNITs | PARKING SPACES | I 50 | 4 20 [1/4” unm pian 4 | L=4 | ROOF IRRIGATION PLAN VIEJO CA 92692
% I 1 ; DWELLING UNITS WITH 33 A—20.1| 1/4" UNIT PLAN 5 L-5 PLANTING DETAILS TEL: 949-357-5907
3 T g 5 3 SNAP REQUIRED PARKING: 3 HABITABLE ROOMS 1 11 11 34 | A—21 | OPEN SPACE CALC PLANS 6 | L6 IRRIGATION DETAILS FAX: 949—597—-8151
@ g 4 ;d 2 DWELLING UNITS WITH LESS 35 | A_9> |DOOR&FINISH SCHEDULES EMAIL: FYPCONSULTING@COXNET
g g ; RESIDENTIAL 24 SPACES THAN 3 HABITABLE ROOMS 1.5 6 9 36 | A—26 [FLOOR AREA DIAGRAM
' - | DWELLING UNITS WITH MORE 37 | A27 | MATERIAL BOARD
i o A E ToTAL: NS 29 SPACES THATS ABTTABLE ROOMS 2 2 : . CIVIL ENGINEER :
. - = g TOTAL RESIDENTIAL ALLOWED SPACES: 24 ==
Sunf Sunset Blvd Sunset Bivd 7 SunsetBlvd Sunset Blvd . Sunset Bivd Suncet Bivd BIKE PARKING: GUEST 0.25 19 5 SHAHRIAR YADEGARI, PE
nget Blvd une i ) 5TH DIMENSION DEVELOPMENT LIC.
<= : Q TOTAL MAXIMUM ALLOWED SPACES(INCLUDES OF GUEST PARKING): o9 10301 KESWICK AVE.
g @ © g - Auto Bod REQUIREMENT: 10 SPACES REQUIRED PER SNAP LOS ANGELES, CA. 90064
% Economy Inn Hollywoos % i} PROPQOSED: 20 RESIDENTIAL BIKE PARKING STALLS TEL: (310) 430—6033
® -~ ! O oo ce = 2 COMMERCIAL BIKE PARKING STALLS
DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS BUILDING SUMMARY CONSTRUCTION TYPE SUMMARY

PROJECT SITE IS LOCATED IN THE VERMONT/WESTERN
TRANSIT ORIENTED SPECIFIC PLAN SUBAREA "B"-

—_

MIXED USE BOULEVARD

YARDS: NO FRONT SIDE OR BACK YARDS SHALL BE REQUIRED PER SECTION 8.G

2. LANDSCAPE FOCAL POINT: THE FRONT LANDSCAPE PLANTER IS USED AS FOCAL POINT.

3. LANDSCAPE PLAN: ALL OPEN AREAS OF THE BUILDINGS EXCEPT THE AREAS FOR BUILDING,
DRIVEWAY, COMMON AREA RECREATIONAL FACILITIES EXIT COURTS AND RAMPS, FIRE
DEPARTMENT ACCESS ARE LANDSCAPED WITH A COMBINATION OF SHRUBS, TREES, GROUND
COVERS, PLANTER BOXES. ALL LANDSCAPE AREAS ARE IRRIGATED WITH AUTOMATIC WATERING
SYSTEM. ALL DESIGN PREPARED BY A LICENSED LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

4. USABLE OPEN SPACE: USABLE OPEN SPACE IS 5,445 SQ. FT.>5,325 SQ. FT. REQUIRED, WITH MIN.
20' DIMENSION AND 1/4" PER FOOT SLOPE. PRIVATE USABLE SPACE IS 2,400 SQ. FT. WITH MIN. 6
FEET DIMENSION FRO BALCONIES.

5. STREET TREES: STREET TREES SHALL BE PROVIDE PER SPECIFIC PLAN IF ALLOWED BY THE
D.O.T. AND THE BUREAU OF ENGINEERING. EXISTING PALM TREES IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY
SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN RESIDENTIAL AREAS, AND ARE NOT REQUIRED TO BE REMOVED IN
ORDER TO PLANT NEW STREET TREES. HOWEVER, EXISTING TREES OF ANY TYPE THAT HAVE
LIFTED THE PAVEMENT MUST EITHER BE REMOVED OR BE CONTAINED IN SUCH A WAY THAT
FUTURE SIDEWALK DAMAGE WILL NOT OCCUR. SIDEWALKS IN FRONT OF NEW DEVELOPMENT OR
EXTENSIVE REMODELING PROJECTS MUST BE FULLY RESTORED TO A SAFE CONDITION,
INCLUDING NO CREAKS, OR OTHER DAMAGE THAT COULD RESULT IN A TRIP HAZARD.

6. UTILITIES: ALL GAS, WATER ARE UNDERGROUND FROM THE FRONT STREET. THE ELECTRICAL
AND TELEPHONE ARE PROVIDED FROM THE BACK POWER POLE WITH PROVISIONS FOR FUTURE

UNDERGROUND.

7. PEDESTRIAN ACCESS: PEDESTRIAN ACCESS IS PROVIDED DIRECTLY FROM THE FRONT STREET
NEXT TO THE PLANTER BOX AREA UP TO THE ENTRY PORCH.

8. ALLEY ACCESS: NO ALLEY IS ADJACENT TO THIS PROJECT.

9. CURB CUTS: THERE WILL BE ONLY ONE CURB CUT PROVIDING ACCESS FROM THE STREET AS PER

DOT APPROVAL.

10. DRIVEWAYS: THE ENTIRE DRIVEWAY SHALL BE CONCRETE.
11. PARKING LOTS AND STRUCTURES: THE ENTIRE PARKING IS SUBTERRANEAN WITH NO SURFACE

PARKING.

12. TRASH, SERVICE EQUIPMENT, SATELLITE DISHES: TRASH ROOM IS WITHIN THE SUBTERRANEAN
GARAGE, AND SATELLITE DISH IS ON THE ROOF AT LEAST 10" AWAY FROM THE EDGE.

13. ROOFS AND ROOF TOP APPURTENANCES: (FLAT ROOF) BUILDING EQUIPMENTS ARE SET BACK 10'
AWAY FROM THE EDGE OF THE BUILDING ARE 42" HIGH. THERE IS NO VISUAL SIGHT ANGLE TO BE

SEEN.

14. ROOF LINES ARE BROKEN TO LESS THAN 18' OR SMALLER

15. PRIVACY: BALCONIES ARE SURROUNDED BY 2/3 SOLID SIDES FOR PRIVACY. THE UNITS DO NOT
LOOK INTO EACH OTHER.

16. FACADE RELIEF: FRONT ELEVATION IS BROKEN INTO VERTICAL LINES LESS THAN 20" AND 10’
VERTICALLY. STAIR SHAFT IS ORNATE WITH GALVANIZED OR STAINLESS STEEL PANELS.
BALCONIES ARE INTRODUCED IN FRONT AND SIDES. MULTI PANE GLASS ARE USED FOR

WINDOWS.

C. TRANSITIONAL HEIGHT.

1. HEIGHT LIMITS. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY PROVISIONS OF SECTIONS 12.21.1 A 10 OF THE CODE TO
THE CONTRARY, PORTIONS OF BUILDINGS ON A LOT LOCATED WITHIN THE SUBAREA B SHALL
NOT EXCEED THE TRANSITIONAL HEIGHT LIMITS SET FORTH BELOW WHEN LOCATED WITHIN
THE DISTANCES SPECIFIED FROM AN ABUTTING LOT IN SUBAREA A: DISTANCE HEIGHT 0 TO 49
FEET 25 FEET 50 TO 99 FEET 33 FEET

2. CALCULATING DISTANCE. TRANSITIONAL HEIGHT LIMITS AS SET FORTH ABOVE IN SECTION 8 C
OF THIS SPECIFIC PLAN SHALL ONLY APPLY TO LOTS ADJOINING OR ABUTTING A LOT IN
SUBAREA A AND SHALL NOT APPLY TO LOTS SEPARATED BY A PUBLIC STREET.

/N

ZONING: C2-1D

(SECTION 8.A) R3 ZONE
BASE # OF UNITS:

PROPOSED TOTAL # OF UNITS

PER SECTION 8,C.1 (SNAP)
HEIGHT INCREASE OF 22"

PER SECTION VII-1.g.ii (TOC TIER-3)

ALLOWABLE BUILDABLE AREA
8249.9X2.9=23924.71 SQ.FT.

RESIDENTIAL FAR = 1.969:1

TRANSIT ORIENTED COMMUNITIES TIER 3
8249.5/800=10.31=11

DENSITY INCREASE OF 70% PER SECTION VLI.1.A.iii (TOC TIER-3)
11x1.7=18.7=19

TRANSITIONAL HEIGHT ABUTTING LOT IN SUB-AREA A)

STEPED-BACK 45 DEGREES 25 FEET ABOVE GRADE

THE COMMERCIAL FAR IS 0.07:1 WHICH IS LESS THAN 1.5:1 ALLOWED

OCCUPANCY LOAD

EXTERIOR WALLS/
SHAFT/ STAIRS/ VENTS

TOTAL

COMMERCIAL | RESIDENTIAL

FIRST FLOOR M

1/60 (10)

R-2

570 sq.ft. 3480 sq.ft. 5765 sq.ft.

1/200 (17)

2ND FLOOR R-2

1/200 (23) 4555 sq.ft. 5865 sq.ft.

3RD FLOOR R-2

1/200 (23) 4180 sq.ft. 5475 sq.ft.

4TH FLOOR R-2

1/200 (21)

4035 sq.ft. 5165 sq.ft.

TOTAL

570 sq.ft. 16250 sq.ft. 22270 sq.ft.

16,250 RESIDENTIAL SF + 570 COMMERCIAL SF =
16,820 SF / 8,249.9 SF (LOT AREA) = 2.039:1 FAR PROPOSED

/3\

ACTUAL BUILDING AREA 16250 SQ. FT.<23924.71 SQ. FT.

/a\

NO ON SIDE COMMERCIAL SIGNAGE IS PROPOSED i j

7N

LOT AREA: 8.249.95Q. FT TOTAL RESIDENTIAL AREA (BLD'G CODE): 16250 SQ. FT.

' T o TOTAL RESIDENTIAL AREA (ZON'G CODE): 16250 SAQ. FT.
F.A.R. ALLOWED (C2 ZONE) PER SNAP 2:1 TOTAL RESIDENTIAL AREA (SCHOOL FEE): 22270 SQ. FT.
PROPOSED F.A.R. INCREASE (5%) 21 TOTAL COMMERCIAL AREA : 570 SQ.FT.

EXHIBIT

PageNo. _1___ of

Case No. DIR-2023-2587-TOC-SPP-VHCA

IIA”
34

MDE&QBJEI@N&AMWNWW

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION VA

OCCUPANCY R-2

NO. OF STORIES 4 TABLE 504.4

HEIGHT (ALLOWABLE) 45' TABLE 504.3

ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA 2x36000=72000 SQ.FTK TABLE 506.2

PALLOWABLE AREA PER STORY 36000 SQ.FT. L?

MAX. BUILDING AREA:

> 1 STORY: ALLOWABLE X 2 72000 SQ.FT.

N
3
DEFERRED SUBMITTAL ITEMS SHALL COMPLY WITH FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR
CBC SECTION 106.4.4.2. SUBMITTAL DOCUMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS (HOURS) TABLE 601
DEFERRED SUBMITTAL ITEMS SHALL BE SUBMITTED
TO THE ARCHITECT (STRUCTURAL ENGINEER) FOR BUILDING ELEMENT TYPE VA
REVIEW WITH THE GENERAL CONFORMANCE TO
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME 1
PROVIDE A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER'S SIGNATURE
AND SEAL IN THE STATE WHERE THE PRODUCT SITE | BEARING WALLS EXTERIOR 1
OCCURS. INTERIOR 1
THE DEFERRED SUBMITTAL ITEMS SHALL NOT BE
INSTALLED UNTIL THEIR DESIGN AND SUBMITTAL
DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THE NONBEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS EXTERIOR 1
BUILDING OFFICIAL. DEFERRED SUBMITTAL ITEMS INTERIOR ]
ARE AS FOLLOWING:
A.  ELEVATOR ANCHOR SYSTEM
B ATS SYSTEM (HOLD DOWNS) FLOOR CONSTRUCTION AND SECONDARY MEMBER 1
ROOF CONSTRUCTION AND SECONDARY MEMBER 1
SHAFT RATING 2

DESCRIPTION :

DATE: 09/12/2022

REV.1: 10/20/2022

REV.2: 06/05/2023

REV.3: 04/26/2024

REV.4: 07/30/2024

COVER SHEET

TITLE

SCALE

OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS SEC. 12.21.G2

UNIT QTY. MIX NET AREA TOTAL NET AREA
101 1 1Beds+1Baths+Living room 555 sq.ft. 555 sq.ft.
102 1 1Beds+1Baths+Living room 685 sq.ft. 685 sq.ft.
103 1 2Beds+2Baths+Living room 960 sq.ft. 960 sq.ft.
104 1 3Beds+2Baths-+Living room 1280 sq.ft. 1280 sq.ft.
201,301,401 3 1Beds+1Baths+Living room 745 sq.ft. 2235 sq.ft.
202,302,402 3 1Beds+1Baths+Living room 685 sq.ft. 2055 sq.ft.
203,303,403 3 2Beds+2Baths+Living room+deck 990 sq.ft. 2970 sq.ft.
204,304,404 3 1Beds+1Baths+Living room 685 sq.ft. 2055 sq.ft. A
205 2 3Beds+2Baths+Living room+deck 1450 sq.ft. 1450 sq.ft.
305 1 2Beds+2Baths+Living room+deck 1075 sq.ft. 1075 sq.ft.
405 1 2Beds+2Baths+Living room+deck 930 sq.ft. 930 sq.ft.
TOTAL 19 16250 sq.ft.

3 HABITABLE ROOM UNIT @125 SQ. FT. PER UNIT=6X125=
4 HABITABLE ROOM UNIT @175 SQ. FT. PER UNIT=2X175=
TOTAL OPEN SPACE REQUIRED=

MINIMUM COMMON OPEN SPACE REQUIRED (50%)=

PRIVATE OPEN SPACE PROVIDED:
BALCONIES WITH 6' MIN. DIM.:
COMMON OPEN SPACE PROVIDED:
COURT YARD WITH 20" MIN.:

ROOF DECK WITH 15" MIN.:

TOTAL OPEN SPACE PROVIDED:

MIN. LANDSCAPE AREA PROVIDE FOR COMMON AREA
NUMBER OF 24" BOX TREES REQUIRED (ONE PER 4 UNITS)
MIN. NUMBER OF 24" BOX TREES PROVIDED

MINIMUM FIRST FLOOR OPEN SPACE REQUIRED (50% )=
COMMON OPEN SPACE PROVIDED WITH 20' MIN.=
TOTAL OPEN SPACE PROVIDED IN FIRST FLOOR =

LESS THAN 3 HABITABLE ROOM UNIT @100 SQ. FT. PER UNIT=11X100=

MIN. COMMON SPACE LANDSCAPE REQUIRED (25%)=1587.5"25%=

1100 SQ.
750 SQ.
350 SQ.

2200 SQ.

1100 SQ.

759 SQ. FT.

1100 SQ. FT.
487.5 SQ. FT.

2346.5 SQ. FT.
396.875 SQ. FT.
421.5SQ. FT.

5

5

1100 SQ.FT.
1100 SQ.FT.
1100 SQ.FT.

/A

PAGE NO.:
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ARCHITECTURAL SHEETS
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CARPIRA

TYPE V-A NOTES : '] i’ [ \
o C I \
§ 1. CONTINUOUS DRYWALL BEHIND ALL TUBS IS REQUIRED " ol » ’
N UNLESS THE WALLS ARE WITHIN THE UNIT AND NON-BEARING. d ‘(.1' J I‘
N BACK TO BACK TUBS WITH A COMMON PLUMBING WALL ARE - -
N IMPRACTICAL IN 1-HOUR BUILDINGS. 0 IRDA RV
N 2. ALL INTERIOR BEARING WALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF 9/l alk ‘
§ 500" NOT LESS THAN 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION. T-601
N - 3. ATTIC ACCESS OPENINGS IN 1-HOUR CEILING CAN BE 2 LAYERS _
§ , 20'-0" 130'-0" , OF 3/4" PLYWOOD OR ONE LAYER OF 1-5/8" T&G MATERIAL, ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNERS:
J ! REAR YARD SETBACK SELF-CLOSING. A MONFARED
§ 1 4. ALL OPENINGS IN FLOORS ARE REQUIRED TO BE ENCLOSED ATABAK YOUSEFZADE
N 48'-10" | 370.32 BY A SHAFT HAVING WALL, FLOOR, AND CEILING OF HOUR FIRE
N ’ . ‘ RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION.713.1 SAMCARPIRA@GMAIL.COM
™~
N 5. RECESSED CEILING LIGHT FIXTURES MUST BE BOXED AROUND
§ I‘ I‘ —4 1C.370.07 WITH 5/8" TYPE "X" DRYWALL" TO MAINTAIN THE 1-HOUR
[an
N F.369.39 CEILING ASSEMBLY.
§ | : REAR YARD SETBACK 6. CONTINUOUS DRYWALL IS REQUIRED BEHIND ALL ELECTRICAL ENGINEER:
N | SERVICE PANELS, FIRE HOSES AND MEDICINE CABINETS. '
N ADJACENT OPENING FENCE 370.12 ' 04 7. EXHAUST FANS FROM THE BATHROOM MUST ENTER THROUGH FYP CONSULTING GROUP; 32651
AN BUHDHING— — - S| /TAG PLS, 94 269 b5 THE WALL. DAMPERS ARE REQUIRED IF THE CEILING IS RAGHEL CIRGLE, DANA POINT CA
3 'ﬁ%" il ‘- PENETRATED 717.5 .
| TEL: 949-357-5907
A\@ %4 SO0°37'1 2"E 150.02" | P\ R 8. PLUMBING PENETRATION THROUGH HORIZONTAL OCCUPANCY FAX: 949-507-8151
F§ + - —_——— - - - - - -—ﬁﬁﬁiﬁiﬁ =t 370,77 N " SEPARATIONS SHALL BE BOXED OUT AND FILLED WITH EMIAL: fypconsulting24@gmail.net
N IS o . By 7 TC.369.52 o| g APPROVED SAFING MATERIAL. INSULATION IS NOT APPROVED.
N \ 4 Y —PROPERTY LINE | o 9. PENETRATION OF THE 1 HOUR CEILING BY DUCTS FROM THE
N b 5 FAU AND THE STOVE HOOD REQUIRE DAMPERS (USE A
N 1 ~ \%% ~
N | =)/3\ 3 2955 L e DUCTLESS HOOD WHENEVER POSSIBLE). ATTIC UNITS
N 1 ‘ D DOGGY WASTE (INCLUDING HEAT PUMPS) REQUIRE DAMPERS AT ALL CEILING
RS STATION
N TRANSFORMER PAD - - PENETRAT'ONS 71 1
N 370.09% | Cg69.43 @_ 10. STEEL BEAMS AND COLUMNS SHALL BE PROTECTED AS
N REQUIRED FOR 1-HOUR PROTECTION. WHERE CEILING FORMS
N A A Teess | THE PROTECTIVE MEMBRANE FOR FIRE-RESISTIVE
2 (o'wj:*/“ : ASSEMBLIES (OCCUPANCY SEPARATIONS AND RATED OWNER :
N et td 326 8l = ROOF/CEILING OR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES), THE DBA: SUNSETCOMPLEX
N l m§<v- %4,0’% ’F PN G — D CONSTRUCTION (FLOOR JOISTS) AND THEIR SUPPORTING 200 S. BARRINGTON AVE.
§ ' 14-6| - ,aé ?&%EDJE A\ HORIZONTAL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS (BEAMS) NEED NOT BE #45385, Lk CA 80043
I - : - -
§ PROPOSED 4-STORY TYPE VA it et 4‘0 o~ MEMBERS SUPPORT DIRECTLY APPLIED LOADS FROM MORE
N | 19-UNIT RESIDENTIAL oo \/TREE#? 3\ ol 5 | THAN ONE FLOOR OR ROOF. THE REQUIRED FIRE RESISTANCE
\ - -
N i %;“C ! ol i SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN THAT REQUIRED FOR INDIVIDUAL
N .369.69 PROTECTION OF MEMBERS. 704.3
N S lE- _ 11. ALL PLUMBING PENETRATIONS THRU WALLS WHICH REQUIRE
N N\ [FE =
\ P ~—
N 50'-0" _a7A A kG N PROTECTED OPENINGS (FIRE WALLS. FIRE BARRIERS. FIRE .
N Lq e ——” FIRST FLOOR FINISH=370"6 voxoon i © I— PARTITIONS) ARE REQUIRED TO BE GALVANIZED OR CAST IRON PROJECT ADDRESS:
ﬁ ! W\7Z/v \C"“)& PIPING. 5271 SUNSET BLVD.,
<—4PX s
s ey L |||
RN N ©
A\ o4 1C.B69.G1 D
\A07/ 1 ] 1869.02
~ § ] > o, rre %&;« © Z NOTES :
. RT rTRASH =
§ 15-0" >~< ’% i~ ¢ Teic @# RECEPTACLES @
N 2 M& g5 BEO. Fl|psiwiiz W?\Q S D PROVIDE SUPERVISED AUTOMATIC
N | | T TL _ _ ﬁ — [ \VA/I\/! f .369.06 = FIRE SPRINKLERS SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE
— T woxeor J§ A S _- o
N : TARAZEATS) — emmameesr | STAR#t @A)l o — < o /3 \ ol s ol o WITH SECTION NFPA13 DESCRIPTION :
N % A | = = 4 Nem Bl D o n o (7|3 THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING
\ PEDESTRIAN ACCESS TO THE PARKIN TRUCTURE J b ?—M R \JZ—-'- Lo o
N g — | (iR = (UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT) OATE: 091212002
N NSNS NOO°5C | 3'W | 50.03' LOMESEERGING STAPED PROVIDE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM APPROVED '
N NSSSNNSRSRNNNNNNNNNSN ' 369.8 CONCRETE BY THE FIRE DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO REV.1: 10/20/2022
N PP ADJACHNT § [T [ TJ T -1 T S I— - N - ﬁg INSTALLATION THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING 2. 06052023
J BUILDING OPENING OPENING OPENING OPENING OPENING OPENING OPENING 369 €9 36917eB69.48 (UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT) =
N ' ' ] FL.368.82 REV.3: 04/26/2024
A § SLPB REV.4: 07/30/2024
RN .
3 D\ ADJACENT SLi
N ADJACENT A-08 BUILDING 369.686 TC.369.35
AN BUILDING = GP OF ROOF 369.50.368.70
FLEV | 395.03
E 369.67

GRADE PLANE CALCULATION

NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST

374.37 369.69 370.50 373.75

370.50 371.80 373.29

SITE PLAN

372.41 371.91

804"
TITLE

ADJACENT

373.22 370.64

BUILDING

373.72

374.28

1/8" - 1I_0II

SCALE

TOTAL 374.37 740.19 2235.93 1489.59

AVE. 374.37 370.095 372.655 372.39

AVE. 372.37

Y
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
AN

-

SITE PLAN EXHIBIT “é”

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0" Page No. 3 of _ A -01

80-4" < 150' - - - - -
Case NO. DIR-2023-2587-TOC-SPP VHCA_

ARCHITECTURAL SHEETS

NEW HYDRANT LOCATION -
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55'_0"

150'-0"
20'-0" 130'_0"
REAR YARD p FENCE
367" 466" ROPERTY LINE 46-11"
] ]
A \ 10'_0"
- D -
o< PATHQFEGRESY § B S | vesswsemmast S P pppppp——
o) L'QJ PLANTER r 5 PLANTER - 5 3 3 3 g% STAMPED
% | — s Ry e B vy RN ——————— ) T CONCRETE =
= 7 ¢ é SINIEEIENY :
©) . PR : T L N A | DOGGYWASTE
B -~ /Zi;&ICHEN\ AL BEDROOM#2 : % % % } } } } } } } } } TRANSFORMER PAD STATION
w [ : =12 N T R R T (A I A I N A
Q SITING V 5 ‘\\C\OUNTEHTQBE“;P‘V 9 2 % : LIVING 2:;“{__1’;‘\@ BEDROOM#2 BEDROOM#1 |
AREA “ LIVING K IS : ‘ e © @ —6" ' / ( mF N TREE #3
AREA 5 \\\\\\ : (o \ | o A~
j DIING AREA \ - ; BEDROOM#1 / - = ! \O\j T
T D/ 4 T~ ] i o //E{IZITCHE; N ﬁ/ B 7 L
\— o ' e ﬂc ’ E0SOFT. | ST, | % . © ¥ 7 Pl
COMMON AREA UNIT / / —~/ _ @1 };ﬂ }‘?n \ / / o7 } ?547\{
— y ) il ! GENERAL RETAIL \ =
1100 SQ.FT. o bgolsoé’i.l—:r.ff /y(‘( @ %/ / " 7 Z > i i} 570 SQ.FT. | \gr o ™~
I Vi /} [ 58> ‘ '/ Cpoe> E&ll S A | H :o& s [(I) E&l)
- al 7 | = 7 = e |
E? SITING V -C? E % ! 7 @2 exir } 5z 96-6">136'-6"/3=45-6" \\\\\ o o A o g | . /\/%E\E/@
To) AREA o) 2 060" 77}77”7”77” B \7\1@ 777777777777777777777 BN TEX',T 4N |
N | © . 3 ‘ = ¢ h | [ O\ | 5
— W.H. Y, : =
Y+ Y . d va) Y . /) Y+ e it " Qn - . "?lwd Q0
6 \j i @ 048, / %/ 7” = JM;‘S{BDJ 15" B;J @ Vad /f/y / 9 ‘IJg ) m 27 _8 2 /1\ Z ‘ @ /V\é\E’\N/gH c')
> STAR #2 7 ONIT B —— % % 7 TRASH | |RedvcLe Al S ' ?
- L 700 / \\ 7y 7, 4 \\\\ 5 BOM e 3
EmmsEoA] % oo SarT (eHICHEN | D% 5% otarr, | o ot 1) o ! TREE
) | 9 . |EE : Y i PR lend BRI [ S el e ol
| BEDROOM#1 | | ® ® g WA / e ] ez | LOBBY \ | L =
m '~ SITING : & i i BEDROOM# BEDROOM#1 “Bl E @ ¥ 503 } } [’ - ] 5
. AREA I . ‘ = 20 == 9°MEA7 | | . = N
wogh [ T L= iEiE mgls: R 1 ' A
— : } :ﬁ“*%*** } LIVING LA } L B ] STAIR #1 } } o= /3 } T~ | B 2 COMMERCIAL ©
: | | } | AREA e | P — Lo~ _ SHORT TERM
: | g - /J DINING AREA DINING AREA TﬂﬁlE [+ } o o ?}fg,ﬁ,ﬁé
o) I ‘ 2l . R m\s@mm SR T ’ I - é)
I I P - - ~ 2 //
o = PLANTER | |PaoRechess PTAIR #2(&/A113) LN @ 140-9'>136-38=a51" | :ﬁisiljoj@{(iz;g{z;i . L 7| © o
18 exr | 116-7">135-3"/3=45"1" g < =
0\% § _ ey ] LSOO U U oo S e ] 3 ol
i |
TRASH
11'-6" 7'-3" 34'-8" | [ 23-4" 37-11" 15'-4" RECEPTACLES
REAR YARD .
20-0° . 130-0" ,
FENCE
(C-C\ B-B
I A : LABC 3006.3 (3) ADDITIONAL DOORS SHALL BE
The building is not PROVIDED AT EACH ELEVATOR HOISTWAY DOOR
exposed to a noise level OPENING IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 3002.6. R
. SUCH DOOR SHALL COMPLY WITH THE SMOKE AND 1100 SQ.FT.
of 65dB Leg-1-hr d.urlng DRAFT CONTROL DOOR ASSEMBLY REQUIREMENTS IN o
any hour of operation." SECTION 716.2.2.1.1 WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE 2070
WITH UL 1784 WITHOUT AN ARTIFICIAL BOTTOM SEAL. u'j
Te}
FIRST FLOOR PLAN Page No. 4 of 34 "COMMON AREA"
AREA= 1100 SQ.FT.
SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" DIR-2023-2587-TOC-SPP-VHCA 0CC. LOAD
1/ Case No. - 1100 SQ.FT./15= 74 OCC

LEGEND:

4 EXIT SIGN W/ EMERGENCY LIGHT
EXIT
coSD HARD WIRED SMOKE DETECTORS WITH BATTERY

BACK-UP AND LOW BATTERY SIGNAL DWELLING UNITS
WITHIN WHICH FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES ARE
INSTALLED SHALL HAVE AN APPROVED CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:
1. OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE DWELLING UNIT
SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF
BEDROOM(S)
2. ON EVERY LEVEL OF A DWELLING
UNIT INCLUDING BASEMENTS

‘d 5 AR EXCHANGE PER MINUTE MIN. EXHAUST FAN AND
FLORESCENT LIGHT FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR
COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO TERMINATE TO THE
OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING. FANS NOT FUNCTIONING
AS A COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION
SYSTEM, MUST BE CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY
CONTROL.

F§ WATER CURTAIN INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH SEC. 903.3.1.1
DOOR TYPE
(A)  WINDOW TYPE
FIRE EXTINGUISHER, RECESSED INTO WALL.
452 INTERIOR ELEVATION MARKER
3
00.00 EXISTING GRADE ELEVATION
T.W. TOP OF WALL
F.F.  FINISHED FLOOR
E.F.G. EXISTING FINISH GRADE
T.D. TOP OF DRAIN
AD. AREADRAIN
=2 2-HR EXTERIOR WALL SEE DETAIL 2/D-02
FIRE BARRIER
@@ 2-HR 50 STC WALL SEE DETAIL 6A/D-02
FIRE BARRIER

2-HR 50 STC WALL SEE DETAIL 6B/D-02
FIRE BARRIER (PLB'S WALL)

1-HR 50 STC WALL SEE DETAIL 7A/D-02
FIRE BARRIER

1-HR 50 STC WALL SEE DETAIL 7B/D-02
FIRE BARRIER (PLB'S WALL)
8" SOLID GROUTED CONCRETE BLOCK WALL

8" CONCRETE WALL

1-HR RATED WOOD FRAMING. PROVIDE X6 MIN. WOOD
FRAMING FOR ALL PLUMBING WALLS 4/D-02.

14" DROP SOFFIT. VERIFY SIZE PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION

VOID SOFFITS SHALL BE FILLED WITH INSULATION AND
SOFFITS WITH AIR-CONDITIONING DUCTS SHALL BE
PRE-

LIMED WITH 5/8" THICK GYP BD TAPED AND INSPECTED
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF THE DUCTS. AREAS
REQUIRING

INSULATION ABOVE AND THE SIDE OF THE SOFFITS
SHALL

BE INSULATED AND INSPECTED PRIOR TO THE PRELIM
DRYWALL SEE DETAIL 6&7/A-16 AND 14/A-18

T

8'-2" HEADROOM CLERANCE

SECURITY CAMERA

AREA DRAIN AND FLOW DIRECTION

EVS SEE NOTES

EVS NOTES :

1. SEE PLANS FOR RACEWAY TERMINATION (S), EVCS,

AND EVE CHARGERS.

2. ONLY UNDERGROUND RACEWAY AND RELATED UNDERGROUND
EQUIPMENT ARE REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED AT THE TIME OF
CONSTRUCTION.

3. THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SHALL HAVE SUFFICIENT CAPACITY
TO SIMULTANEOUSLY CHARGE ALL DESIGNATED EV SPACES

AT THE FULL RATED AMPERAGE OF EVES. PLAN DESIGN SHALL
BE BASE UPON A-40 AMPER MINIMUM BRANCH CIRCUITS.

A SEPARATE ELECTRICAL PERMIT IS REQUIRED.

4. THE SERVICE PANEL OR SUB-PANEL CIRCUIT DIRECTORY
SPACE (S) RESERVED FOR FUTURE EV CHARGING PURPOSES
AS EV CAPABLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOS ANGELES
ELECTRICAL CODE.

OCCUPANT LOAD: TABLE 1004.1.1

OCCUPANCY R2 (APARTMENT)

OCC. LOAD: 5,245 SQ. FT./200=27
27<29 TWO EXITS REQUIRED,

27<50 REQUIRED EXIT WIDTH 36"
27<50 REQUIRED EXIT WIDTH 36"
EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE: 400'
MAX. COMMON PATH OF EGRESS
TRAVEL DISTANCE: 135'-3"

TABLE 1004.1.2
TABLE 1006.3.2(2)
(SEC. 1011.2 EXP.1)
TABLE 1020.2
TABLE 1017.2

TABLE 1006.3.2(2)
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SECOND FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0"

LEGEND:

% EXIT SIGN W/ EMERGENCY LIGHT

EXIT
@ HARD WIRED SMOKE DETECTORS WITH BATTERY

BACK-UP AND LOW BATTERY SIGNAL DWELLING UNITS
WITHIN WHICH FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES ARE
INSTALLED SHALL HAVE AN APPROVED CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

1. OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE DWELLING UNIT
SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF
BEDROOM(S)

2. ON EVERY LEVEL OF A DWELLING

UNIT INCLUDING BASEMENTS

A 5 AIR EXCHANGE PER MINUTE MIN. EXHAUST FAN AND

FLORESCENT LIGHT FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR
COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO TERMINATE TO THE
OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING. FANS NOT FUNCTIONING
AS A COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION
SYSTEM, MUST BE CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY
CONTROL.

WATER CURTAIN INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH SEC. 903.3.1.1

DOOR TYPE

(A)  WINDOW TYPE
FIRE EXTINGUISHER, RECESSED INTO WALL.

1
4>2 INTERIOR ELEVATION MARKER
3

00.00 EXISTING GRADE ELEVATION
TW. TOP OF WALL
F.F. FINISHED FLOOR
E.F.G. EXISTING FINISH GRADE
T.D. TOP OF DRAIN
A.D. AREA DRAIN

71 2-HR EXTERIOR WALL SEE DETAIL 2/D-02

FIRE BARRIER

B 2-HR 50 STC WALL SEE DETAIL 6A/D-02

FIRE BARRIER

2-HR 50 STC WALL SEE DETAIL 6B/D-02
FIRE BARRIER (PLB'S WALL)

EZXZa 1-HR 50 STC WALL SEE DETAIL 7A/D-02

FIRE BARRIER

1-HR 50 STC WALL SEE DETAIL 7B/D-02
FIRE BARRIER (PLB'S WALL)
8" SOLID GROUTED CONCRETE BLOCK WALL

s
1 8"CONCRETE WALL
—

1-HR RATED WOOD FRAMING. PROVIDE X6 MIN. WOOD
FRAMING FOR ALL PLUMBING WALLS 4/D-02.

14" DROP SOFFIT. VERIFY SIZE PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION

VOID SOFFITS SHALL BE FILLED WITH INSULATION AND
SOFFITS WITH AIR-CONDITIONING DUCTS SHALL BE
PRE-

LIMED WITH 5/8" THICK GYP BD TAPED AND INSPECTED
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF THE DUCTS. AREAS
REQUIRING

INSULATION ABOVE AND THE SIDE OF THE SOFFITS
SHALL

BE INSULATED AND INSPECTED PRIOR TO THE PRELIM
DRYWALL SEE DETAIL 6&7/A-16 AND 14/A-18

T

‘t‘t‘t‘t‘t 8'-2" HEADROOM CLERANCE

@ SECURITY CAMERA

..:.- AREA DRAIN AND FLOW DIRECTION

= EVS SEE NOTES

EVS NOTES :

EXHIBIT

Page No.

5

“A”
34

Case No. DIR-2023-2587-TOC-SPP-VHCA

1. SEE PLANS FOR RACEWAY TERMINATION (S), EVCS,

AND EVE CHARGERS.

2. ONLY UNDERGROUND RACEWAY AND RELATED UNDERGROUND
EQUIPMENT ARE REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED AT THE TIME OF
CONSTRUCTION.

3. THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SHALL HAVE SUFFICIENT CAPACITY
TO SIMULTANEOUSLY CHARGE ALL DESIGNATED EV SPACES

AT THE FULL RATED AMPERAGE OF EVES. PLAN DESIGN SHALL
BE BASE UPON A-40 AMPER MINIMUM BRANCH CIRCUITS.

A SEPARATE ELECTRICAL PERMIT IS REQUIRED.

4. THE SERVICE PANEL OR SUB-PANEL CIRCUIT DIRECTORY
SPACE (S) RESERVED FOR FUTURE EV CHARGING PURPOSES
AS EV CAPABLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOS ANGELES
ELECTRICAL CODE.

OCCUPANT LOAD: TABLE 1004.1.1

OCCUPANCY R2 (APARTMENT)

OCC. LOAD: 5,615 SQ. FT./200=28 TABLE 1004.1.2
28<29 TWO EXITS REQUIRED, TABLE 1006.3.2(2)
28<50 REQUIRED EXIT WIDTH 36" (SEC. 1011.2 EXP.1)
28<50 REQUIRED EXIT WIDTH 36" TABLE 1020.2

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE: 400' TABLE 1017.2

MAX. COMMON PATH OF EGRESS

TRAVEL DISTANCE: 135'-3" TABLE 1006.3.2(2)
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THIRD FLOOR PLAN
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SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0"

EXHIBIT "A’

PageNo. __ 6 ___ of -

Case No. DIR-2023-2587-TOC-SPP-VHCA

LEGEND:

4 EXIT SIGN W/ EMERGENCY LIGHT
EXIT
coSD HARD WIRED SMOKE DETECTORS WITH BATTERY

BACK-UP AND LOW BATTERY SIGNAL DWELLING UNITS
WITHIN WHICH FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES ARE
INSTALLED SHALL HAVE AN APPROVED CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:
1. OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE DWELLING UNIT
SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF
BEDROOM(S)
2. ON EVERY LEVEL OF A DWELLING
UNIT INCLUDING BASEMENTS

‘d 5 AR EXCHANGE PER MINUTE MIN. EXHAUST FAN AND
FLORESCENT LIGHT FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR
COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO TERMINATE TO THE
OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING. FANS NOT FUNCTIONING
AS A COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION
SYSTEM, MUST BE CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY
CONTROL.

F§ WATER CURTAIN INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH SEC. 903.3.1.1
DOOR TYPE
(A)  WINDOW TYPE
FIRE EXTINGUISHER, RECESSED INTO WALL.
452 INTERIOR ELEVATION MARKER
3
00.00 EXISTING GRADE ELEVATION
T.W. TOP OF WALL
F.F.  FINISHED FLOOR
E.F.G. EXISTING FINISH GRADE
T.D. TOP OF DRAIN
AD. AREADRAIN

=2 2-HR EXTERIOR WALL SEE DETAIL 2/D-02
FIRE BARRIER

@@ 2-HR 50 STC WALL SEE DETAIL 6A/D-02

FIRE BARRIER

2-HR 50 STC WALL SEE DETAIL 6B/D-02
FIRE BARRIER (PLB'S WALL)

1-HR 50 STC WALL SEE DETAIL 7A/D-02
FIRE BARRIER

1-HR 50 STC WALL SEE DETAIL 7B/D-02
FIRE BARRIER (PLB'S WALL)
8" SOLID GROUTED CONCRETE BLOCK WALL

8" CONCRETE WALL

1-HR RATED WOOD FRAMING. PROVIDE X6 MIN. WOOD
FRAMING FOR ALL PLUMBING WALLS 4/D-02.

14" DROP SOFFIT. VERIFY SIZE PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION

VOID SOFFITS SHALL BE FILLED WITH INSULATION AND
SOFFITS WITH AIR-CONDITIONING DUCTS SHALL BE
PRE-

LIMED WITH 5/8" THICK GYP BD TAPED AND INSPECTED
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF THE DUCTS. AREAS
REQUIRING

INSULATION ABOVE AND THE SIDE OF THE SOFFITS
SHALL

BE INSULATED AND INSPECTED PRIOR TO THE PRELIM
DRYWALL SEE DETAIL 6&7/A-16 AND 14/A-18

T

8'-2" HEADROOM CLERANCE

SECURITY CAMERA

AREA DRAIN AND FLOW DIRECTION

= EVS SEE NOTES

EVS NOTES :

1. SEE PLANS FOR RACEWAY TERMINATION (S), EVCS,

AND EVE CHARGERS.

2. ONLY UNDERGROUND RACEWAY AND RELATED UNDERGROUND
EQUIPMENT ARE REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED AT THE TIME OF
CONSTRUCTION.

3. THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SHALL HAVE SUFFICIENT CAPACITY
TO SIMULTANEOUSLY CHARGE ALL DESIGNATED EV SPACES

AT THE FULL RATED AMPERAGE OF EVES. PLAN DESIGN SHALL
BE BASE UPON A-40 AMPER MINIMUM BRANCH CIRCUITS.

A SEPARATE ELECTRICAL PERMIT IS REQUIRED.

4. THE SERVICE PANEL OR SUB-PANEL CIRCUIT DIRECTORY
SPACE (S) RESERVED FOR FUTURE EV CHARGING PURPOSES
AS EV CAPABLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOS ANGELES
ELECTRICAL CODE.

OCCUPANT LOAD: TABLE 1004.1.1

OCCUPANCY R2 (APARTMENT)

OCC. LOAD: 5,615 SQ. FT./200=28
28<29 TWO EXITS REQUIRED,

28<50 REQUIRED EXIT WIDTH 36"
28<50 REQUIRED EXIT WIDTH 36"
EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE: 400'
MAX. COMMON PATH OF EGRESS
TRAVEL DISTANCE: 135'-3"

TABLE 1004.1.2
TABLE 1006.3.2(2)
(SEC. 1011.2 EXP.1)
TABLE 1020.2
TABLE 1017.2

TABLE 1006.3.2(2)
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EXIT

@ HARD WIRED SMOKE DETECTORS WITH BATTERY '] i’ [d E

BACK-UP AND LOW BATTERY SIGNAL DWELLING UNITS

WITHIN WHICH FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES ARE "l » ' >
INSTALLED SHALL HAVE AN APPROVED CARBON d ‘(.1 J I‘
MONOXIDE ALARM IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: > -
1. OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE DWELLING UNIT .] Y ‘ g“ \ r
SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF . l ‘ a L ‘
BEDROOM(S)
6‘@#‘,5&3\6'h%vgk&iﬂéﬁwsa“m ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNERS:

SAM MONFARED

y 5 AIR EXCHANGE PER MINUTE MIN. EXHAUST FAN AND ATABAK YOUSEFZADE
FLORESCENT LIGHT FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR
COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO TERMINATE TO THE SAMCARPIRA@GMAIL.COM

OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING. FANS NOT FUNCTIONING
AS A COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION

SYSTEM, MUST BE CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY

CONTROL.
ENGINEER:
(Fs WATER CURTAIN INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE £YP CONSULTING GROUP- 32651
WITH SEC. 903.3.1.1 RACHEL CIRCLE, DANA POINT CA
92629
I I DOOR TYPE TEL: 949-357-5907
FAX: 949-597-8151
1500" @ WINDOW TYPE EMIAL: fypconsulting24@gmail.net
FIRE EXTINGUISHER, RECESSED INTO WALL.
20'-0" 120'-0" 10-0" 4>2 INTERIOR ELEVATION MARKER
REAR YARD 3
36'-8" 35'-6" . 47'-10" 00.00 EXISTING GRADE ELEVATION
——PROPERTY LINE T.W. TOP OF WALL
/ F.F.  FINISHED FLOOR
= ‘ RESASARSAN E.F.G. EXISTING FINISH GRADE
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; ‘ S > : S > 2 ° : =2 AD. AREADRAIN
I | 7 : : : — : : : : : 0 7 m L. DBA: SUNSETCOMPLEX
/ 242 %ﬁ //j%’éjﬂy {/ i 1% % 200 S. BARRINGTON AVE.
LA iy 4 i 7 s A i TN > i #49385, LA CA 90049
I VO A e ' z W@* [ NICHEN TRANSFORMER PAD © TEL:  408-396-4530
| aronen L s AREA : 7 | coommenoe | CZ—1 2-HR EXTERIOR WALL SEE DETAIL 2/D-02 EMAIL: SUNSETCOMPLEX@GMAIL.COM
@) l;l\:sf ) \C\OU\NT\ER,T?VB;:J -~ ] . e BEDROOM#1 %ﬁ DINING AREA | FIRE BARRIER
T ) % ® 1 @ 2-HR 50 STC WALL SEE DETAIL 6A/D-02
o 7 -BEDROOM#2 4,7 = g 4 FIRE BARRIER
IJG AREA - 4 \ 5 - JJ = LIVING 0
57 ] e ) % / | e AREA EEN 2-HR 50 STC WALL SEE DETAIL 6B/D-02
‘ 7 - Y, © ‘ % 105 ns) ' FIRE BARRIER (PLB'S WALL)
UNIT % ~Z0 DINING AREA 685 SQ.FT. _ 4 . BEDROOM#2 7] 930 SQ.FT. _a_ﬁ__ | PROJECT ADDRESS
. % ; T~ v & ~ // 7 l a 2 E==A 1-HR 50 STC WALL SEE DETAIL 7A/D-02 -
- - 8 e % = 77 - FIRE BARRIER 5271 SUNSET BLVD.,
| %% %/ i | o, : | Py . « == 1-HR 50 STC WALL SEE DETAIL 7B/D-02 prpeines
;?) KO) &/ N o toremiznsn=as — ) I e <> l FIRE BARRIER (PLB'S WALL)
ol < 150" / G S T~ o o ‘ T | 771 8"SOLID GROUTED CONCRETE BLOCK WALL
30" MAX , : . P : ﬁ/ 2 Gt 1 eerrrrsrss % |2 i e [—3 8"CONCRETE WALL
i E (o , 5 PR R 2 ; it //gy o do C— 1-HR RATED WOOD FRAMING. PROVIDE X6 MIN. WOOD
/| : = % K i A ) %”’ 777, | : o FRAMING FOR ALL PLUMBING WALLS 4/D-02.
9 0 \'so GRANITE S ~1 !
aun / | g1, STAIR #2 I\ / / pesart N . ©® Coﬁﬁﬁéé%p\l _ - 14" DROP SOFFIT. VERIFY SIZE PRIOR TO
; 44 Y B e e o oG AR S o—a CONSTRUCTION DESCRIPTION :
| sepRooM#t \ i © % ] VOID SOFFITS SHALL BE FILLED WITH INSULATION AND '
A-A | | ® |  mm— T IR SOFFITS WITH AIR-CONDITIONING DUCTS SHALL BE
) T . EEmmi . ‘ — < . . —me - . . : LIVING tF— == = T < PRE- DATE: 09/12/2022
M [ - BALEONY[ ] } \ % } BEDROON% AREA AREA 2 | LELEVATORS | —
&/ | B = | 5] S | LIMED WITH 5/8" THICK GYP BD TAPED AND INSPECTED REV.1: 10/20/2022
| | | | }3 sanp B | R PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF THE DUCTS. AREAS BV 2. 0505/2025
| CEEE—— = 2; 5
I > T @ i . M m M.—.; m - ¥ ' ::l{\lESCl)JLIif'II'II\é)GN ABOVE AND THE SIDE OF THE SOFFITS REV.3: 04/26/2024
S | 5TAIR #2 (21A-13) : RN ) NN E TN smmreas L SHALL -
s | | W BE INSULATED AND INSPECTED PRIOR TO THE PRELIM REV.4: 07/30/2024
I R R D _ _ e _ _ e | _ -] DRYWALL SEE DETAIL 6&7/A-16 AND 14/A-18
‘ ‘ ‘E‘E‘E‘E‘t 8'-2" HEADROOM CLERANCE
6'_0" 13!_0" 7'_3" 35!_8" 34!_2" 26!_5" 15!_0"
. : @ SECURITY CAMERA
| 137'-6" |
@ M|  AREA DRAIN AND FLOW DIRECTION
B-B
\A-0Y/ \A-0Y/ = EVS SEE NOTES
EVS NOTES =
' = A4TH FLOOR PLAN
1. SEE PLANS FOR RACEWAY TERMINATION (S), EVCS,
AND EVE CHARGERS. -
2. ONLY UNDERGROUND RACEWAY AND RELATED UNDERGROUND S 1/8" =1'-0"
(p]

EQUIPMENT ARE REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED AT THE TIME OF

CONSTRUCTION.

3. THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SHALL HAVE SUFFICIENT CAPACITY
TO SIMULTANEOUSLY CHARGE ALL DESIGNATED EV SPACES

AT THE FULL RATED AMPERAGE OF EVES. PLAN DESIGN SHALL
BE BASE UPON A-40 AMPER MINIMUM BRANCH CIRCUITS.

A SEPARATE ELECTRICAL PERMIT IS REQUIRED.

4. THE SERVICE PANEL OR SUB-PANEL CIRCUIT DIRECTORY ’—z—
SPACE (S) RESERVED FOR FUTURE EV CHARGING PURPOSES

AS EV CAPABLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOS ANGELES
ELECTRICAL CODE.

OCCUPANT LOAD: TABLE 1004.1.1

11 n OCCUPANCY R2 (APARTMENT) PAGE NO.:
OCC. LOAD: 5,135 SQ. FT./200=27 TABLE 1004.1.2
4TH FLOO R P LAN 27<29 TWO EXITS REQUIRED, TABLE 1006.3.2(2)
34

27<50 REQUIRED EXIT WIDTH 36" (SEC. 1011.2 EXP.1)
SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0"

7 27<50 REQUIRED EXIT WIDTH 36" TABLE 1020.2 -
Page No. of - EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE: 400'  TABLE 1017.2 A 05
MAX. COMMON PATH OF EGRESS

Case No, DIR-2023-2587-TOC-SPP-VHCA TRAVEL DISTANCE: 135'-3" TABLE 1006.3.2(2) ARCHITECTURAL SHEETS
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|
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(A-08)
A SIGN SHALL BE POSTED ON EACH DOOR
BETWEEN THE STAIRWAY AND ROOF,
INDICATING THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION : GREEN BUILDING SOLAR ROOF NOTES: == A/C EQUIPMENT
5 BN BN 30" HIGH
OCCUPIED AREA= 487.5 SQ.FT. ROOF AREA: 5113 SQ. FT.
OCCUPANT LOAD 487.5 SQ.FT./15= 33 OCC 15% REQUIRED: 767 SQ. FT.
AREA PROVIDED: 800 SQ. FT. WATER HEATER  W/H EQUIPMENT
PLATFORM 48" HIGH

ROOF PLAN

SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0"

M

Johns Manville

GLASKAP"CR

Fiber Glass-Reinforced,
BUR Mineral-Surfaced, Cool Roof Cap or Flashing Sheet

Meets the requirements of ASTM D 3909

Companent
Features and Components M
GlasKap CR isintended to be used as a cap sheet in built up h in [Merrame
roofing systems. MuliPly
Ceramic-Coated Roofing Granules with Factory-Applied Cool Tive
Roof Coating: The cool roof technology combines the proven UV « cs
protection of ceramic-coated granules with a highly reflective Corouet

coating, offering long-term performance and potential energy
savings. Color: Bright White only.

High-Quality Asphalt Coating: Lends elasticity and flexibility to the

High Quality

Asphalt
Waterproofing Rein‘orcemt ent

sheet and provides waterproofing value.

Fiber Glass Reinforcement Mat: Low moisture, excellent dimensional
stability and resistance to rot make it an ideal replacement for
organic cap sheets.

Color: Reflective cool roof bright white acrylic coating.

System Ci

g
o

[ cA_| | HA | CA [ HV
Compatible with the selected Multi-Ply systems above I

\
i [ ca | mw ] sa Y

Do ot use with Single Ply systems

Key: HA = Hot Applied CA = Cold Applied HW = Heat Weldable SA = Self Adhered MF = Mechanically Fastened FA = Fully Adhered BA = Ballasted

Energy and the Environment

Installation/Application

Test | Initial [ 3-Year Aged**
& | Reflectivity isTmC 159 | 083 | 077
& [ Emissivity asmactan | 0.90 | 0.88
|| s Prosuc 002 01 [ HotAsphol: ol Applied
GE SRI (ASTME 1980) \ 104 \ 95 . . L "
| 8 [ Recycled Content ‘ % *When installing GlasKap, |t|s|mpcrtar;nha§the mapping aspha\tv
. . wtof ey be atthe appropriate temperature: 20°F {11°C) above the asphalt's

of sol EVTis recommended
Manufacturer of

*Refer to JM BUR application guides and detail drawings for

Cool Roof Rating normel procedures.

instructions

** Tested in accordance with Rapid Ratings D7897.

Packaging and Dimensions

Peal
EEn [ GusraesTom | | RollSie 36'x36' (914 mm x 1097 m)
Dependent on system | uptozsyears | Roll Coverage 107 12(9.9 m?)

“ContactJM Technical Services for specific system requirements or guarantee terms. Roll Weight 781b (354 kg)
Rolls per Pallet 20

Codes and Approvals Pallet Size 45in2 (29,032 mm?)
Pallet Weight 23751b (1,077.3 kg)
Pallets per Truck® 19

«UL® Class A and FM Global® fire approvals

*Assumes 48 flatbed truck.

Refer to the Safety Data Sheet and produst labal prior to using this product.
The Safety Data Sheet is available by calling (800) 922-5922 or on the Web at
wwwjm.com/roofing.

RS-2301 10-15 {Replaces 11-14)

CARPIRA
JESIGI
GROUPC
DMPANY

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNERS:

SAM MONFARED
ATABAK YOUSEFZADE

SAMCARPIRA@GMAIL.COM

GLASKAP (R

Fiber Glass-Reinforced, Acrylic-Coated Cool Roof Cap Sheet

M

Johns Manville

Meets the requirements of ASTM D 3909

Tested Physical Properties

ASTM Standard for ASTM D 3909
Physical Properties Test Method (Min) GlasKap CR
Roll, Excl Packaging
Material (min): No Selvage s =8l 78354kl
Mass Per Unit Area of Mineral-surfaced Sheet (min) D228 =63.21b/100ft* 72.21b/100ft*
g | Mass Per Unit Area of Desaturated Glass Felt (min) D228 =1.71b/100ft* 1.851b/100ft?(90 g/m?)
2

Mass Per Unit Area of Mineral Matter Passing a0.132in.3.35
i) {No. 6) Sieve and Retained on a 212 um (No. 70) Sieve min) D228 =B0E e

Mass of Mineral Matter Passing a 212 ym (No. 70) Sieve Based
on Mass of Coating Asphalt and Mineral Matter Passing the: D228 =<55% 55%
212 ym(No. 70) Sieve (max)

Moisture

Moisture at Point of Manufacture (max) D95 1.0% =1.0%

Refer to the Safety Data Sheet and product label prior to using this product.
The Safety Data Sheet s available by calling {800) 922-5922 or on the Web at

wwwim.com/roofing. RS-2301 10-15 (Replaces 11-14)

ENGINEER:

FYP CONSULTING GROUP; 32651
RACHEL CIRCLE, DANA POINT CA
92629
TEL: 949-357-5907
FAX: 949-597-8151
EMIAL: fypconsulting24@gmail.net

OWNER :

DBA: SUNSETCOMPLEX
200 S. BARRINGTON AVE.
#49385, LA CA 90049
TEL: 408-396-4530
EMAIL: SUNSETCOMPLEX@GMAIL.COM

CLASS "A" ROOFING

CERTAINTEED COMMERCIAL ROOFING
MANUFACTURER'S MODEL# APP-I-3-T
ICC-ES ESR-1388

SRI VALUE OF AT LEAST 75 OR BOTH A
3-YEAR SOLAR REFLECTANCE OF AT LEAST
0.63 AND A THERMAL EMITTANCE OF AT
LEAST 0.75

BMPs NOTES:

ALL ROOF RUNOFF TO DRAIN TO PLANTER BOX

ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO DRAIN TO PLANTER BOX

ANY CHANGES (TYPE, SIZE, LOCATION) TO APPROVED STORM
WATER BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE(S) (BMPs) MUST OBTAIN
WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM LOS ANGE;ESDEPARTMWETN OF

PUBLIC WORKS. BUREAU OF SANITATION PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION OF BMPS.

ROOF & DRAIN NOTES:

USE CHAPTER 11 OF THE LAPC TO SIZE THE DRAINS AND

OVERFLOWS.

THE ROOF DRAIN AND OVERFLOW DRAIN MUST BE
INDEPENDENT LINES TO A YARD BOX

PROVIDE ROOF TIE BACK.
PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION
PASSANGER HOIST ELEVATOR

NOTES:

CAL-OSHA PERMIT REQUIRES THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO
ASK THE FOLLOWING CONTRACTORS TO OBTAIN PERMIT

BEFORE BEFORE STARTING CONSTRUCTION:
1. FRAMING CONTRACTOR
2. EXCAVATION OR GRADING CONTRACTOR
3. SCAFFOLDING CONTRACTOR

- ROOF TIE BACKS ARE REQUIRED WHEN THE BUILDING IS

OVER 48 FT. IN HEIGHT TITLE 8 SEC. 3291 (f)

IN HEIGHT. TITLE 8 SEC. 3282

- PARAPET/ GUARDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON ALL OPEN
SIDES OF UNENCLOSED ELEVATED WORK LOCATIONS AS PER

CCR TITLE 8 SECTION 3210(a)

- CAVE-IN PROTECTION IS REQUIRED FOR ALL EXCAVATIONS
EXCEPT FOR THOSE LESS THAN 5 FT. IN DEPTH AND
EXAMINATION OF THE GROUND BY A COMPETENT PERSON
PROVIDES NO INDICATION OF POTENTIAL CAVE-IN PER TITLE 8

SECTION 154.1

AND PROTECTIVE SYSTEMS SHALL BE MADE BY A COMPETENT

PERSON PER TITLE 8 SECTION 1541 (k)

ROOF DRAINAGE IS NOT PERMITTED TO FLOW OVER PUBLIC
PROPERTY. IT MUST BE CONDUCTED UNDER SIDEWALK.

OVERFLOW SCUPPERS SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE
TO TABLE 11-1 OF LAPC AND SHALL BE LOCATED NOT MORE

THAN 2" ABOVE THE LOW POINT OF THE ROOF.

ALL ROOF RUNOFF TO DRAIN TO BMP DEVICES
PER LID PLANS

PROJECT ADDRESS:

5271 SUNSET BLVD.,
LOS ANGELES,
CA 90018

- SCAFFOLDING SUSPENSION DAVITS, OUTRIGGERS OR OTHER
METHODS ARE REQUITED WHEN THE BUILDING IS OVER 60 FT.

- DAILY INSPECTIONS OF EXCAVATIONS, THE ADJACENT AREAS,

DESCRIPTION :

DATE: 09/12/2022

REV.1: 10/20/2022

REV.2: 06/05/2023

REV.3: 04/26/2024

REV.4: 07/30/2024

ROOF PLAN

TITLE

1/8" - 1I_0II

SCALE

-

EXHIBIT "A”

Page No. _8

Case NO DIR-2023-2587-TOC-SPP-VHCA

PAGE NO.:

A - 06
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SETBACK LINE

42" HEIGHT GUARD RAIL

HEIGHT ENVELOP WITH TIER 3 INCENTIVE

TOC TIER 3 INCENTIVE TO ALLOW 45-DEGREE ANGLE MEASURED FROM 25' ABOVE GRADE FROM THE PROPERTY LINE.

EIGHT ENVELOP

22!_011

15'-.Q"

5!_0!!

15-0" STEPBACK
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I 30" PROJECTION /

M

HR FIRE

S FEPBACK

- 10-0" STEPBACK -

ROPERTY LINE

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

42" HEIGHT GLASS

GUARD RAIL
(TRANSPARENT)

2" HEIGHT GLASS
GUARD RAIL
(TRANSPARENT)

SECTION A-A

SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0"

4233
== TOP OF STAIR/ ARCH PROJECTIONS
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™
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== ROOF FLOOR LINE
|
e 4TH FLOOR PLATE LINE
o
R\
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,,,,,,,, ~.|{ == FORTHFLOORLINE
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LOWEST GRADE

Page No.

EXHIBIT

“A”
34

Case No, DIR-2023-2587-TOC-SPP-VHCA

CARPIRA
JESIGI
GROUPC
DMPANY

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNERS:

SAM MONFARED
ATABAK YOUSEFZADE

SAMCARPIRA@GMAIL.COM

ENGINEER:

FYP CONSULTING GROUP; 32651
RACHEL CIRCLE, DANA POINT CA
92629
TEL: 949-357-5907
FAX: 949-597-8151
EMIAL: fypconsulting24@gmail.net

OWNER :

DBA: SUNSETCOMPLEX
200 S. BARRINGTON AVE.
#49385, LA CA 90049
TEL: 408-396-4530
EMAIL: SUNSETCOMPLEX@GMAIL.COM

PROJECT ADDRESS:

5271 SUNSET BLVD.,
LOS ANGELES,
CA 90018

DESCRIPTION :

DATE: 09/12/2022

REV.1: 10/20/2022

REV.2: 06/05/2023

REV.3: 04/26/2024

REV.4: 07/30/2024

“  A-A&B-B
= SECTIONS
é 1/8" - 1I_0II

PAGE NO.:

A -07
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TOP OF STAIR/ ARCH PROJECTIONS

423’ -3"
TOP OF STAIR/ ARCH PROJECTIONS
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1. SMOOTH 7/8" STUCCO (PATTERNED ) , COLOR : WHITE

2. SMOOTH 7/8" STUCCO, COLOR : LIGHT GREY
3. SMOOTH 7/8" STUCCO , COLOR : DARK GREY

4. DECK RAILING, COLOR , BLACK METAL

CARPIRA
JESIGI
GROUPC
DMPANY

2] 1] 3]
423 3 5. STANDARD TEMPERED GLASS (TRANSPARENT)
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, Lo 1 = T ——_______TOP OF STAIR/ ARCH PROJECTIONS
6. 1/2'x1/2", METAL SHEET, COLOR : BLACK
7. 2'x1", METAL SHEET , COLOR : BLACK

| 8. METAL GUARDRAILS SHALL BE IN A MINIMUM HEIGHT OF 42

I 413" -2’ MEASURED FROM TOP OF FINISH SURFACE UNLESS NOTED
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, _ _ T ——______ROOF FLOORLINE OTHERWISE , LESS THAN 4" CLEAR OPENING MAXIMUM. (BLACK)
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ANY CHANGES (TYPE,SIZE,LOCATION) TO APPROVED STORM
WATER BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE(S) (BMPs) MUST OBTAIN
PUBLIC WORKS - BUREAU OF SANITATION PRIOR 10
CONSTRUCTION OF BMPS.
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BMPs NOTE :

ALL ROOF RUNOFF TO DRAIN TO PLANTER BOX
ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO DRAIN TO PLANTER BOX

ANY CHANGES (TYPE,SIZE,LOCATION) TO APPROVED STORM
WATER BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE(S) (BMPs) MUST OBTAIN
WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM LOS ANGELES DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC WORKS . BUREAU OF SANITATION PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION OF BMPS.
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—» A/CREGISTER

>
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TEL. JACK IN DUPLEX BOX

CATV/ DIGITAL TV AND CAT5E
IN DUPLEX BOX (BED ROOMS)

CATV/ DIGITAL TV AND CAT5E
IN BOX. ONE HIGH AND ONE LOW WITH

HDMI ABLE AND CONDUIT CONNECTING
TWO BOXES (LIVING ROOM)

L/W DIST. PANEL

ELECT. PANEL

WALL SCONES

RECESSED OR LED SURFACE LIGHT
SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT

CCTV

NO SOFFIT- CEILING HEIGHT

SOFFIT - CEILING HEIGHT 7-10"
ALSO SEE 6&7 A-24 12/A-25

ADAPTABLE GRAB BAR FLOOR OR SIDE

NOTE:
USE FRONT LOADED APPLIANCES
OR PROVIDE ASSISTIVE DEVICE

THREASHOLD

5 AIR EXCHANGE PER MINUTE MIN.
EXHAUST FAN AND FLORESCENT LIGHT
FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR
COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO
TERMINATE TO THE OUTSIDE OF THE
BUILDING. FANS NOT FUNCTIONING AS
A COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE
VENTILATION SYSTEM, MUST BE
CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY
CONTROL.

HARD WIRED SMOKE DETECTORS WITH
BATTERY BACK-UP AND LOW BATTERY
SIGNAL DWELLING UNITS WITHIN WHICH
FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES ARE
INSTALLED SHALL HAVE AN APPROVED
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM IN THE
FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

1. OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE
DWELLING UNIT SLEEPING AREA IN THE

IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF BEDROOM(S)

2. ON EVERY LEVEL OF A DWELLING
UNIT INCLUDING BASEMENTS

OPTION #2
SEE SHT#SP-05, SP-06, SP-07 FOR
TYPICAL NOTES

30" SINK COUNTER WITH REMOVABLE
BASE CABINET AND FINISHED FLOOR
UNDER THE CABINET AND 36" MAX.
27" MIN. CLEARANCE. SEE DETAIL
3/A-26

PROVIDE 2X6 BLOCKING WITHIN WALL
AT BACK AND SIDE OF TOILET FOR
FUTURE GRAB BARS. SEE SHEET
#SP-07 SECTION D BATHING AND
TOILET FACILITIES, WATER CLOSET #2
DETAILS 8/A-26. PROVIDE TOILET
FLUSH CONTROL ON THE WIDE SIDE.
PROVIDE 2X6 BLOCKING WITHIN WALL
AT BACK AND SIDES OF TUB/ SHOWER
32" TO 38" ABOVE FLOOR FOR
FUTURE GRAB BARS. SEE SHEET
#SP-06 SECTION D BATHING AND
TOILET FACILITIES, BATH TUBS #2
DETAIL 8/A-26. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL
BACKING ON FLOOR FOR FUTURE
POSSIBLE FLOOR MOUNTED GRAB
BAR.

REMOVABLE BASE CABINET UNDER
ADAPTABLE LAVATORY. FINISHED
FLOOR UNDER THE CABINET AND 34"
MAX. 27" MIN. CLEARANCE. SEE
DETAIL 3/A-26

CARPIRA
JESIGI
GROUPC
DVIPANY

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNERS:

SAM MONFARED
ATABAK YOUSEFZADE

SAMCARPIRA@GMAIL.COM

ENGINEER:

FYP CONSULTING GROUP; 32651
RACHEL CIRCLE, DANA POINT CA
92629
TEL: 949-357-5907
FAX: 949-597-8151
EMIAL: fypconsulting24@gmail.net

OWNER :

DBA: SUNSETCOMPLEX
200 S. BARRINGTON AVE.
#49385, LA CA 90049
TEL: 408-396-4530
EMAIL: SUNSETCOMPLEX@GMAIL.COM

PROJECT ADDRESS:

5271 SUNSET BLVD.,
LOS ANGELES,
CA 90018

DESCRIPTION :

DATE: 09/12/2022

REV.1: 10/20/2022

REV.2: 06/05/2023

REV.3: 04/26/2024
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ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNERS:

SAM MONFARED
ATABAK YOUSEFZADE
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COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO
TERMINATE TO THE OUTSIDE OF THE
BUILDING. FANS NOT FUNCTIONING AS
A COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE
VENTILATION SYSTEM, MUST BE
CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY
CONTROL.

HARD WIRED SMOKE DETECTORS WITH
BATTERY BACK-UP AND LOW BATTERY
SIGNAL DWELLING UNITS WITHIN WHICH
FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES ARE
INSTALLED SHALL HAVE AN APPROVED
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM IN THE
FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

1. OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE
DWELLING UNIT SLEEPING AREA IN THE

IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF BEDROOM(S)

2. ON EVERY LEVEL OF A DWELLING
UNIT INCLUDING BASEMENTS

OPTION #2
SEE SHT#SP-05, SP-06, SP-07 FOR
TYPICAL NOTES

30" SINK COUNTER WITH REMOVABLE
BASE CABINET AND FINISHED FLOOR
UNDER THE CABINET AND 36" MAX.
27" MIN. CLEARANCE. SEE DETAIL
3/A-26

PROVIDE 2X6 BLOCKING WITHIN WALL
AT BACK AND SIDE OF TOILET FOR
FUTURE GRAB BARS. SEE SHEET
#SP-07 SECTION D BATHING AND
TOILET FACILITIES, WATER CLOSET #2
DETAILS 8/A-26. PROVIDE TOILET
FLUSH CONTROL ON THE WIDE SIDE.
PROVIDE 2X6 BLOCKING WITHIN WALL
AT BACK AND SIDES OF TUB/ SHOWER
32" TO 38" ABOVE FLOOR FOR
FUTURE GRAB BARS. SEE SHEET
#SP-06 SECTION D BATHING AND
TOILET FACILITIES, BATH TUBS #2
DETAIL 8/A-26. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL
BACKING ON FLOOR FOR FUTURE
POSSIBLE FLOOR MOUNTED GRAB
BAR.

REMOVABLE BASE CABINET UNDER
ADAPTABLE LAVATORY. FINISHED
FLOOR UNDER THE CABINET AND 34"
MAX. 27" MIN. CLEARANCE. SEE
DETAIL 3/A-26
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TEL. JACK IN DUPLEX BOX

CATV/ DIGITAL TV AND CAT5E
IN DUPLEX BOX (BED ROOMS)

CATV/ DIGITAL TV AND CAT5E
IN BOX. ONE HIGH AND ONE LOW WITH

HDMI ABLE AND CONDUIT CONNECTING
TWO BOXES (LIVING ROOM)

L/W DIST. PANEL

ELECT. PANEL

WALL SCONES

RECESSED OR LED SURFACE LIGHT
SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT

CCTV

NO SOFFIT- CEILING HEIGHT

SOFFIT - CEILING HEIGHT 7-10"
ALSO SEE 6&7 A-24 12/A-25

ADAPTABLE GRAB BAR FLOOR OR SIDE

NOTE:
USE FRONT LOADED APPLIANCES
OR PROVIDE ASSISTIVE DEVICE

THREASHOLD

N

5 AIR EXCHANGE PER MINUTE MIN.
EXHAUST FAN AND FLORESCENT LIGHT
FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR
COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO
TERMINATE TO THE OUTSIDE OF THE
BUILDING. FANS NOT FUNCTIONING AS
A COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE
VENTILATION SYSTEM, MUST BE
CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY
CONTROL.

HARD WIRED SMOKE DETECTORS WITH
BATTERY BACK-UP AND LOW BATTERY
SIGNAL DWELLING UNITS WITHIN WHICH
FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES ARE
INSTALLED SHALL HAVE AN APPROVED
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM IN THE
FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

1. OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE
DWELLING UNIT SLEEPING AREA IN THE

IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF BEDROOM(S)

2. ON EVERY LEVEL OF A DWELLING
UNIT INCLUDING BASEMENTS

OPTION #2
SEE SHT#SP-05, SP-06, SP-07 FOR
TYPICAL NOTES

30" SINK COUNTER WITH REMOVABLE
BASE CABINET AND FINISHED FLOOR
UNDER THE CABINET AND 36" MAX.
27" MIN. CLEARANCE. SEE DETAIL
3/A-26

PROVIDE 2X6 BLOCKING WITHIN WALL
AT BACK AND SIDE OF TOILET FOR
FUTURE GRAB BARS. SEE SHEET
#SP-07 SECTION D BATHING AND
TOILET FACILITIES, WATER CLOSET #2
DETAILS 8/A-26. PROVIDE TOILET
FLUSH CONTROL ON THE WIDE SIDE.
PROVIDE 2X6 BLOCKING WITHIN WALL
AT BACK AND SIDES OF TUB/ SHOWER
32" TO 38" ABOVE FLOOR FOR
FUTURE GRAB BARS. SEE SHEET
#SP-06 SECTION D BATHING AND
TOILET FACILITIES, BATH TUBS #2
DETAIL 8/A-26. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL
BACKING ON FLOOR FOR FUTURE
POSSIBLE FLOOR MOUNTED GRAB
BAR.

REMOVABLE BASE CABINET UNDER
ADAPTABLE LAVATORY. FINISHED
FLOOR UNDER THE CABINET AND 34"
MAX. 27" MIN. CLEARANCE. SEE
DETAIL 3/A-26

CARPIRA
JESIGI
GROUPC
DVIPANY

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNERS:

SAM MONFARED
ATABAK YOUSEFZADE

SAMCARPIRA@GMAIL.COM

ENGINEER:

FYP CONSULTING GROUP; 32651
RACHEL CIRCLE, DANA POINT CA
92629
TEL: 949-357-5907
FAX: 949-597-8151
EMIAL: fypconsulting24@gmail.net

OWNER :

DBA: SUNSETCOMPLEX
200 S. BARRINGTON AVE.
#49385, LA CA 90049
TEL: 408-396-4530
EMAIL: SUNSETCOMPLEX@GMAIL.COM

PROJECT ADDRESS:

5271 SUNSET BLVD.,
LOS ANGELES,
CA 90018

DESCRIPTION :

DATE: 09/12/2022

REV.1: 10/20/2022

REV.2: 06/05/2023

REV.3: 04/26/2024

REV.4: 07/30/2024

ENLARGED
FLOOR PLAN

TITLE

1/4" - 1I_0II

SCALE

Tl

PAGE NO.:

A-15

ARCHITECTURAL SHEETS



AutoCAD SHX Text
FL

AutoCAD SHX Text
SD

AutoCAD SHX Text
CO

AutoCAD SHX Text
6'-9"

366655
VPP Exhibit A


LARPIRA
A/C REGISTER \

43-11" ;» TEL. JACK IN DUPLEX BOX r'] .:Lj [c.] A
82" 238" 50" 7-0" - ATV DIGITAL TV AND CATSE :d ROUPC
" CATV/DIGITAL TV AND CATSE k.] \Yj ‘ g:‘ i r‘
IN BOX. ONE HIGH AND ONE LOW WITH

HDMI ABLE AND CONDUIT CONNECTING ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNERS:
TWO BOXES (LIVING ROOM)
SAM MONFARED

— L/W DIST. PANEL ATABAK YOUSEFZADE

1 9'_8"

EP. ELECT. PANEL SAMCARPIRA@GMAIL.COM
WALL SCONES

SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT ENGINEER:

CCTV FYP CONSULTING GROUP; 32651
RACHEL CIRCLE, DANA POINT CA
92629

NO SOFFIT- CEILING HEIGHT TEL: 949-357-5907
FAX: 949-597-8151
EMIAL: fypconsulting24@gmail.net

5'0

J /) [ AL A §
. 1=;2f
LT
/ /
o
®

[
O
O RECESSED OR LED SURFACE LIGHT
O
S

1 O|_3"

DINING AREA

18'.8"

1 9!_8"

SOFFIT - CEILING HEIGHT 7-10"
ALSO SEE 6&7 A-24 12/A-25

LIVING
AREA

14'-11"

94"

4!_1 n

-———- ADAPTABLE GRAB BAR FLOOR OR SIDE

NOTE:
USE FRONT LOADED APPLIANCES

OR PROVIDE ASSISTIVE DEVICE
)l// : THREASHOLD DBA: SUNSETCOMPLEX

% 200 S. BARRINGTON AVE.

10'-9" o0-1" —_~

5!_4"

OWNER :

— 2v_3u

r #49385, LA CA 90049
fol _micb TEL:  408-396-4530
N .. 2 a E

T
T n\ — EMAIL: SUNSETCOMPLEX@GMAIL.COM

EXHAUST FAN AND FLORESCENT LIGHT

11 b} )
5'-8" 5'-8" 6'-2" 9'-6" ['-7" EX H I B I T A % 5 AIR EXCHANGE PER MINUTE MIN.
34

11'-3" 23'-3" 20 FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR
Page No. of - COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO PROJECT ADDRESS:
34'-6" C N, DIR-2023-2587-TOC-SPP-VHCA TERMINATE TO THE OUTSIDE OF THE 5271 SUNSET BLVD.,
ase€ NOo. - BUILDING. FANS NOT FUNCTIONING AS R ipira
A COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE
VENTILATION SYSTEM, MUST BE

TYPICAL UNIT 201-301-40I CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" CONTROL.

34'-4" HARD WIRED SMOKE DETECTORS WITH
BATTERY BACK-UP AND LOW BATTERY

10'-3" 11" 21'-1" SIGNAL DWELLING UNITS WITHIN WHICH DESCRIPTION :
FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES ARE
o _g"| 3" 157" INSTALLED SHALL HAVE AN APPROVED DATE: 09/12/2022
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM IN THE REV.1: 10/20/2022
FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

IN. TYP.3-5; 1. OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE
1718 =0 DWELLING UNIT SLEEPING AREA IN THE REV.3: 04/26/2024
B IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF BEDROOM(S) REV.4: 07/30/2024

N/ = y ‘ V ‘ 2. ON EVERY LEVEL OF A DWELLING
n W OYYs T UNIT INCLUDING BASEMENTS

. . OPTION #2
SEE SHT#SP-05, SP-06, SP-07 FOR
TYPICAL NOTES

187 ¥ (A) 30" SINK COUNTER WITH REMOVABLE
BASE CABINET AND FINISHED FLOOR
UNDER THE CABINET AND 36" MAX.
27" MIN. CLEARANCE. SEE DETAIL
3/A-26

REV.2: 06/05/2023

T

7!_7"

1 5'_4"

18'.5"

1 9'_8"
1 9'_8"

ENLARGED
FLOOR PLAN

(C) PROVIDE 2X6 BLOCKING WITHIN WALL
BEDROOM#1 LIVING DINING AREA AT BACK AND SIDE OF TOILET FOR
& AREA FUTURE GRAB BARS. SEE SHEET

TITLE

11

1 2!_1 "

#SP-07 SECTION D BATHING AND
TOILET FACILITIES, WATER CLOSET #2
DETAILS 8/A-26. PROVIDE TOILET

1/4" - 1I_0II

SCALE

VI_X\H

128" S 187" FLUSH CONTROL ON THE WIDE SIDE.

(D) PROVIDE 2X6 BLOCKING WITHIN WALL
| , | , AT BACK AND SIDES OF TUB/ SHOWER
32" TO 38" ABOVE FLOOR FOR

FUTURE GRAB BARS. SEE SHEET o—zﬁ_
#SP-06 SECTION D BATHING AND
o o o . TOILET FACILITIES, BATH TUBS #2
8-10 6'-8 10'-6 8'-7 DETAIL 8/A-26. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL
BACKING ON FLOOR FOR FUTURE
15'-6" 19'-1" POSSIBLE FLOOR MOUNTED GRAB

4'_4"

. BAR. PAGE NO.:
34'-8 (E) REMOVABLE BASE CABINET UNDER

ADAPTABLE LAVATORY. FINISHED
FLOOR UNDER THE CABINET AND 34" A . 1 6

TYPI CAL UN'T 202_3 OZ-LI-OZ MAX. 27" MIN. CLEARANCE. SEE

DETAIL 3/A-26
SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0" ARCHITECTURAL SHEETS
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TYPICAL UNIT 205-303-403

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

38!_4"

36'-10"
20'-7" 162"
1 5'_0" 5'_7" 6'_9" 9'_5"
yg// {7)% 15-6"
- || BEDROOM#2
> i
Q\
= LIVING 50
N 9 AREA
(0) 9
DINING AREA
3
—o | -
} &
N
6'-8 '||' 3-6 4'9 '/
L/ |
5 | = 7 %_ s o
0 0 i n 9
< Ql /Z*L ***'*7 o .
: e ~sunl] A |
R Ardcon - BEDRODM#1 %
B &
l=\. .=, | 3 ®
<H k) } 9 2
;'r 610" i
N 11-8"
7"
6'_0" 1'_3" 3'_0"
1 2'_8" 2'_6" 4'_1 O" 7'_1 1 [1] 1 O|_5"

EXHIBIT "A”

Page No. _21___of

Case No. DIR-2023-2587-TOC-SPP-VHCA

—» A/CREGISTER

>
pr—

pr—

TEL. JACK IN DUPLEX BOX

CATV/ DIGITAL TV AND CAT5E
IN DUPLEX BOX (BED ROOMS)

CATV/ DIGITAL TV AND CAT5E
IN BOX. ONE HIGH AND ONE LOW WITH

HDMI ABLE AND CONDUIT CONNECTING
TWO BOXES (LIVING ROOM)

L/W DIST. PANEL

ELECT. PANEL

WALL SCONES

RECESSED OR LED SURFACE LIGHT
SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT

CCTV

NO SOFFIT- CEILING HEIGHT

SOFFIT - CEILING HEIGHT 7-10"
ALSO SEE 6&7 A-24 12/A-25

ADAPTABLE GRAB BAR FLOOR OR SIDE

NOTE:
USE FRONT LOADED APPLIANCES
OR PROVIDE ASSISTIVE DEVICE

THREASHOLD

N

5 AIR EXCHANGE PER MINUTE MIN.
EXHAUST FAN AND FLORESCENT LIGHT
FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR
COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO
TERMINATE TO THE OUTSIDE OF THE
BUILDING. FANS NOT FUNCTIONING AS
A COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE
VENTILATION SYSTEM, MUST BE
CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY
CONTROL.

HARD WIRED SMOKE DETECTORS WITH
BATTERY BACK-UP AND LOW BATTERY
SIGNAL DWELLING UNITS WITHIN WHICH
FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES ARE
INSTALLED SHALL HAVE AN APPROVED
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM IN THE
FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

1. OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE
DWELLING UNIT SLEEPING AREA IN THE

IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF BEDROOM(S)

2. ON EVERY LEVEL OF A DWELLING
UNIT INCLUDING BASEMENTS

OPTION #2
SEE SHT#SP-05, SP-06, SP-07 FOR
TYPICAL NOTES

30" SINK COUNTER WITH REMOVABLE
BASE CABINET AND FINISHED FLOOR
UNDER THE CABINET AND 36" MAX.
27" MIN. CLEARANCE. SEE DETAIL
3/A-26

PROVIDE 2X6 BLOCKING WITHIN WALL
AT BACK AND SIDE OF TOILET FOR
FUTURE GRAB BARS. SEE SHEET
#SP-07 SECTION D BATHING AND
TOILET FACILITIES, WATER CLOSET #2
DETAILS 8/A-26. PROVIDE TOILET
FLUSH CONTROL ON THE WIDE SIDE.
PROVIDE 2X6 BLOCKING WITHIN WALL
AT BACK AND SIDES OF TUB/ SHOWER
32" TO 38" ABOVE FLOOR FOR
FUTURE GRAB BARS. SEE SHEET
#SP-06 SECTION D BATHING AND
TOILET FACILITIES, BATH TUBS #2
DETAIL 8/A-26. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL
BACKING ON FLOOR FOR FUTURE
POSSIBLE FLOOR MOUNTED GRAB
BAR.

REMOVABLE BASE CABINET UNDER
ADAPTABLE LAVATORY. FINISHED
FLOOR UNDER THE CABINET AND 34"
MAX. 27" MIN. CLEARANCE. SEE
DETAIL 3/A-26

CARPIRA
JESIGI
GROUPC
DVIPANY

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNERS:
SAM MONFARED
ATABAK YOUSEFZADE
SAMCARPIRA@GMAIL.COM
ENGINEER:
FYP CONSULTING GROUP; 32651
RACHEL CIRCLE, DANA POINT CA
92629
TEL: 949-357-5907
FAX: 949-597-8151
EMIAL: fypconsulting24@gmail.net
OWNER :
DBA: SUNSETCOMPLEX
200 S. BARRINGTON AVE.
#49385, LA CA 90049
TEL: 408-396-4530
EMAIL: SUNSETCOMPLEX@GMAIL.COM
PROJECT ADDRESS:
5271 SUNSET BLVD.,
LOS ANGELES,
CA 90018
DESCRIPTION :
DATE: 09/12/2022
REV.1: 10/20/2022
REV.2: 06/05/2023
REV.3: 04/26/2024
REV.4: 07/30/2024
w  ENLARGED
=
= FLOOR PLAN
L
=
S /410
w

Tl

PAGE NO.:
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CARPIRA
JESIGI
GROUPC
DVIPANY

—» A/CREGISTER

N\ TEL. JACK IN DUPLEX BOX

p—  CATV/DIGITAL TV AND CAT5E
IN DUPLEX BOX (BED ROOMS)

p—  CATV/DIGITAL TV AND CAT5E
IN BOX. ONE HIGH AND ONE LOW WITH

HDMI ABLE AND CONDUIT CONNECTING
TWO BOXES (LIVING ROOM)

2P~ L/W DIST. PANEL
EP. ELECT. PANEL
WALL SCONES

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNERS:

SAM MONFARED
ATABAK YOUSEFZADE

SAMCARPIRA@GMAIL.COM

SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT

CCTV FYP CONSULTING GROUP; 32651
RACHEL CIRCLE, DANA POINT CA
92629
TEL: 949-357-5907
FAX: 949-597-8151
EMIAL: fypconsulting24@gmail.net

[
KO
O RECESSED OR LED SURFACE LIGHT
Q ENGINEER:
S

35!_6"

19'-10" NO SOFFIT- CEILING HEIGHT

6'_3" 8!_4" 1 2!_0"

1 5!_8"

8'-11"

SOFFIT - CEILING HEIGHT 7-10"
ALSO SEE 6&7 A-24 12/A-25

ADAPTABLE GRAB BAR FLOOR OR SIDE

NOTE:
USE FRONT LOADED APPLIANCES

OR PROVIDE ASSISTIVE DEVICE
THREASHOLD

% 200 S. BARRINGTON AVE.
—

o | #49385, LA CA 90049
E AL T I S .
S‘%L PSP \ L TEL:  408-396-4530
L. A A EMAIL: SUNSETCOMPLEX@GMAIL.COM

OWNER :

DBA: SUNSETCOMPLEX

1 1 |_9"

AREA
LIVING @ 5 AIR EXCHANGE PER MINUTE MIN.

- BEDROOM#1 EXHAUST FAN AND FLORESCENT LIGHT
FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR

1 9'_8"

i KITCHEN
GRANITE
COUNTER TOP

DINING AREA

[mYaV]

DUT

1 8!_0"

7!_5"

1 9!_2"

4!_2"

22!_1 "

|_1 1 "

10!_4"

35!_5"

TYPICAL UNIT 204-304-L0L

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

EXHIBIT

of

“A”
34

Page No. _22

Case NO DIR-2023-2587-TOC-SPP-VHCA

COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO
TERMINATE TO THE OUTSIDE OF THE
BUILDING. FANS NOT FUNCTIONING AS
A COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE
VENTILATION SYSTEM, MUST BE
CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY
CONTROL.

HARD WIRED SMOKE DETECTORS WITH
BATTERY BACK-UP AND LOW BATTERY
SIGNAL DWELLING UNITS WITHIN WHICH
FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES ARE
INSTALLED SHALL HAVE AN APPROVED
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM IN THE
FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

1. OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE
DWELLING UNIT SLEEPING AREA IN THE

IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF BEDROOM(S)

2. ON EVERY LEVEL OF A DWELLING
UNIT INCLUDING BASEMENTS

OPTION #2
SEE SHT#SP-05, SP-06, SP-07 FOR
TYPICAL NOTES

30" SINK COUNTER WITH REMOVABLE
BASE CABINET AND FINISHED FLOOR
UNDER THE CABINET AND 36" MAX.
27" MIN. CLEARANCE. SEE DETAIL
3/A-26

PROVIDE 2X6 BLOCKING WITHIN WALL
AT BACK AND SIDE OF TOILET FOR
FUTURE GRAB BARS. SEE SHEET
#SP-07 SECTION D BATHING AND
TOILET FACILITIES, WATER CLOSET #2
DETAILS 8/A-26. PROVIDE TOILET
FLUSH CONTROL ON THE WIDE SIDE.
PROVIDE 2X6 BLOCKING WITHIN WALL
AT BACK AND SIDES OF TUB/ SHOWER
32" TO 38" ABOVE FLOOR FOR
FUTURE GRAB BARS. SEE SHEET
#SP-06 SECTION D BATHING AND
TOILET FACILITIES, BATH TUBS #2
DETAIL 8/A-26. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL
BACKING ON FLOOR FOR FUTURE
POSSIBLE FLOOR MOUNTED GRAB
BAR.

REMOVABLE BASE CABINET UNDER
ADAPTABLE LAVATORY. FINISHED
FLOOR UNDER THE CABINET AND 34"
MAX. 27" MIN. CLEARANCE. SEE
DETAIL 3/A-26

PROJECT ADDRESS:

5271 SUNSET BLVD.,
LOS ANGELES,
CA 90018

DESCRIPTION :

DATE: 09/12/2022

REV.1: 10/20/2022

REV.2: 06/05/2023

REV.3: 04/26/2024

REV.4: 07/30/2024

ENLARGED
FLOOR PLAN

TITLE

SCALE

1/4" - 1I_0II

Tl

PAGE NO.:
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CARPIRA
vall A'am
. » A/CREGISTER '] :Lﬂ] [d l
> TEL. JACK IN DUPLEX BOX rd» ' ,
B~ CATV/DIGITAL TV AND CAT5E F] .(.1 J I‘
IN DUPLEX BOX (BED ROOMS) AKIBARN
B~  CATV/DIGITAL TV AND CAT5E k.] \ j‘ J .‘ \ ‘ ‘
IN BOX. ONE HIGH AND ONE LOW WITH

2/-10 HDMI ABLE AND CONDUIT CONNECTING ARCHTECTURAL DESIGHERS:

TWO BOXES (LIVING ROOM)
G-10- 109" 123 73" 105" 4-4" 6-0" 2 LW DIST. PANEL (S

5'-0" 5'-8" 4'-4" /'-11" 3'-7" 3'-8" 9", 4'-3" EP. ELECT. PANEL SAMCARPIRA@GMAIL.COM
WALL SCONES

SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT ENGINEER:

CCTV FYP CONSULTING GROUP; 32651
RACHEL CIRCLE, DANA POINT CA
92629

NO SOFFIT- CEILING HEIGHT TEL: 949-357-5907
FAX: 949-597-8151
EMIAL: fypconsulting24@gmail.net

[
KO
O RECESSED OR LED SURFACE LIGHT
O
S

5'_0"

/BM/ - 10'-4" 11'-1Q" / //y@" . 2_

10'_5"
=
e
\
\

BEDROOM#3

=T
N
MIN.TYP 4'-2"

ALSO SEE 6&7 A-24 12/A-25

L SOFFIT - CEILING HEIGHT 7-10"

o
O
m

Y
5'_5"

-———- ADAPTABLE GRAB BAR FLOOR OR SIDE

NOTE:
USE FRONT LOADED APPLIANCES

N

1 OI_O"

2v_0u

OR PROVIDE ASSISTIVE DEVICE

) / - -BAICONY
BEDROOM#1 s 1310 3 THREASHOLD

o) l
L DBA: SUNSETCOMPLEX
BEDROOM#2 % 200 S. BARRINGTON AVE.
| | ] #49385, LA CA 90049
gng e \ | TEL:  408-396-4530
= R R EMAIL: SUNSETCOMPLEX@GMAIL.COM

%/ | 5AIREXGHANGE PER MINUTE MIN.

EXHAUST FAN AND FLORESCENT LIGHT

OWNER :

4!_7"

9'_4"

3-8

5-11"

AREA FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR
IVING COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO PROJECT ADDRESS:
TERMINATE TO THE OUTSIDE OF THE 5271 SUNSET BLVD.,
BUILDING. FANS NOT FUNCTIONING AS R ipira

A COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE

VENTILATION SYSTEM, MUST BE
CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY
CONTROL.

—

45!_0"
45'_0"

3!_0" 2!_7"

7!_7u A 13'_1 0"

4'-10"

NN

HARD WIRED SMOKE DETECTORS WITH
BATTERY BACK-UP AND LOW BATTERY
SIGNAL DWELLING UNITS WITHIN WHICH DESCRIPTION :
FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES ARE
DINING AREA INSTALLED SHALL HAVE AN APPROVED DATE: 09/12/2022
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM IN THE REV.1: 10/20/2022
FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:
5 6 —‘ 1. OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE |
DWELLING UNIT SLEEPING AREA IN THE REV.3: 04/26/2024
IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF BEDROOM(S) REV.4: 07/30/2024
2. ON EVERY LEVEL OF A DWELLING
5 Bp. UNIT INCLUDING BASEMENTS

- OPTION #2
SEE SHT#SP-05, SP-06, SP-07 FOR
TYPICAL NOTES

/DW/ o (A) 30" SINK COUNTER WITH REMOVABLE

— BASE CABINET AND FINISHED FLOOR
. UNDER THE CABINET AND 36" MAX.
27" MIN. CLEARANCE. SEE DETAIL

30'_0"

o5'.0Q"

1 O|_7"

REV.2: 06/05/2023

14'-11"

6!_4"

3/A-26

(C) PROVIDE 2X6 BLOCKING WITHIN WALL
AT BACK AND SIDE OF TOILET FOR

ENLARGED
FLOOR PLAN

TITLE

31'-6" 3'-7" 7'-1" 15'-2" FUTURE GRAB BARS. SEE SHEET
#SP-07 SECTION D BATHING AND
57'-4" TOILET FACILITIES, WATER CLOSET #2

SCALE

1/4" - 1I_0II

DETAILS 8/A-26. PROVIDE TOILET
FLUSH CONTROL ON THE WIDE SIDE.

(D) PROVIDE 2X6 BLOCKING WITHIN WALL
AT BACK AND SIDES OF TUB/ SHOWER
32" TO 38" ABOVE FLOOR FOR

FUTURE GRAB BARS. SEE SHEET o—zﬁ_

#SP-06 SECTION D BATHING AND

TYPICAL UNIT 205 TOILET FACILITIES, BATH TUBS #2

SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0" DETAIL 8/A-26. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL
1 1/4"=1"-0 BACKING ON FLOOR FOR FUTURE

ADAPTABLE LAVATORY. FINISHED
23 FLOOR UNDER THE CABINET AND 34" -
Page NO' Of - MAX. 27" MIN. CLEARANCE. SEE A 1 g

Case NO DIR-2023-2587-TOC-SPP-VHCA DETAIL 3/A-26

1 93 POSSIBLE FLOOR MOUNTED GRAB
BAR. PAGE NO.:
(E> REMOVABLE BASE CABINET UNDER
34
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TYPICAL UNIT 305

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

47'-10"
1 8'_3" 7'_3" 22'_4"
4'_7" 7'_3" 6'_5" 3'_7" 3'_8" 1 1 |_7" 14'_5"
e | | —
I E TG ]
4 - L S i
=
- Z
1 ¥ KITCHEN
g | 4} coﬁmgg 'IE'OP
Z/ | DINING AREA 2
5 ; ™
o
S :
Ty
_ LIVING N
- ® uyog AREA -
_! BEDROOM#2 ¢ / ! “) 1075 SQ.FT. ™
< i N
2 / W 6" | 7-4 L 11-7"
2R W
‘ | -
UBEDROOM# — -
i o
, ™ Te
- -] <A
- 9
=
= (- <
©
BALCO
| R
<H
6'_9" 1 1 '_5" 5'_2" 8'_2" 1 6'_4"
47"-10"
47'-10"

| EXHIBIT A

Page No.

Case No, DIR-2023-2587-TOC-SPP-VHCA

—» A/CREGISTER

>
pr—

pr—

TEL. JACK IN DUPLEX BOX

CATV/ DIGITAL TV AND CAT5E
IN DUPLEX BOX (BED ROOMS)

CATV/ DIGITAL TV AND CAT5E
IN BOX. ONE HIGH AND ONE LOW WITH

HDMI ABLE AND CONDUIT CONNECTING
TWO BOXES (LIVING ROOM)

L/W DIST. PANEL

ELECT. PANEL

WALL SCONES

RECESSED OR LED SURFACE LIGHT
SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT

CCTV

NO SOFFIT- CEILING HEIGHT

SOFFIT - CEILING HEIGHT 7-10"
ALSO SEE 6&7 A-24 12/A-25

ADAPTABLE GRAB BAR FLOOR OR SIDE

NOTE:
USE FRONT LOADED APPLIANCES
OR PROVIDE ASSISTIVE DEVICE

THREASHOLD

5 AIR EXCHANGE PER MINUTE MIN.
EXHAUST FAN AND FLORESCENT LIGHT
FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR
COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO
TERMINATE TO THE OUTSIDE OF THE
BUILDING. FANS NOT FUNCTIONING AS
A COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE
VENTILATION SYSTEM, MUST BE
CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY
CONTROL.

HARD WIRED SMOKE DETECTORS WITH
BATTERY BACK-UP AND LOW BATTERY
SIGNAL DWELLING UNITS WITHIN WHICH
FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES ARE
INSTALLED SHALL HAVE AN APPROVED
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM IN THE
FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

1. OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE
DWELLING UNIT SLEEPING AREA IN THE

IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF BEDROOM(S)

2. ON EVERY LEVEL OF A DWELLING
UNIT INCLUDING BASEMENTS

OPTION #2
SEE SHT#SP-05, SP-06, SP-07 FOR
TYPICAL NOTES

30" SINK COUNTER WITH REMOVABLE
BASE CABINET AND FINISHED FLOOR
UNDER THE CABINET AND 36" MAX.
27" MIN. CLEARANCE. SEE DETAIL
3/A-26

PROVIDE 2X6 BLOCKING WITHIN WALL
AT BACK AND SIDE OF TOILET FOR
FUTURE GRAB BARS. SEE SHEET
#SP-07 SECTION D BATHING AND
TOILET FACILITIES, WATER CLOSET #2
DETAILS 8/A-26. PROVIDE TOILET
FLUSH CONTROL ON THE WIDE SIDE.
PROVIDE 2X6 BLOCKING WITHIN WALL
AT BACK AND SIDES OF TUB/ SHOWER
32" TO 38" ABOVE FLOOR FOR
FUTURE GRAB BARS. SEE SHEET
#SP-06 SECTION D BATHING AND
TOILET FACILITIES, BATH TUBS #2
DETAIL 8/A-26. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL
BACKING ON FLOOR FOR FUTURE
POSSIBLE FLOOR MOUNTED GRAB
BAR.

REMOVABLE BASE CABINET UNDER
ADAPTABLE LAVATORY. FINISHED
FLOOR UNDER THE CABINET AND 34"
MAX. 27" MIN. CLEARANCE. SEE
DETAIL 3/A-26
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Page No. _2>____of -
Case NO. DIR—2023-2587-TOC-SPP-VHCA;

—» A/CREGISTER

>
pr—

pr—

TEL. JACK IN DUPLEX BOX

CATV/ DIGITAL TV AND CAT5E
IN DUPLEX BOX (BED ROOMS)

CATV/ DIGITAL TV AND CAT5E
IN BOX. ONE HIGH AND ONE LOW WITH

HDMI ABLE AND CONDUIT CONNECTING
TWO BOXES (LIVING ROOM)

L/W DIST. PANEL

ELECT. PANEL

WALL SCONES

RECESSED OR LED SURFACE LIGHT
SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT

CCTV

NO SOFFIT- CEILING HEIGHT

SOFFIT - CEILING HEIGHT 7-10"
ALSO SEE 6&7 A-24 12/A-25

ADAPTABLE GRAB BAR FLOOR OR SIDE

NOTE:
USE FRONT LOADED APPLIANCES
OR PROVIDE ASSISTIVE DEVICE

THREASHOLD

N

5 AIR EXCHANGE PER MINUTE MIN.
EXHAUST FAN AND FLORESCENT LIGHT
FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR
COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO
TERMINATE TO THE OUTSIDE OF THE
BUILDING. FANS NOT FUNCTIONING AS
A COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE
VENTILATION SYSTEM, MUST BE
CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY
CONTROL.

HARD WIRED SMOKE DETECTORS WITH
BATTERY BACK-UP AND LOW BATTERY
SIGNAL DWELLING UNITS WITHIN WHICH
FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES ARE
INSTALLED SHALL HAVE AN APPROVED
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM IN THE
FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

1. OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE
DWELLING UNIT SLEEPING AREA IN THE

IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF BEDROOM(S)

2. ON EVERY LEVEL OF A DWELLING
UNIT INCLUDING BASEMENTS

OPTION #2
SEE SHT#SP-05, SP-06, SP-07 FOR
TYPICAL NOTES

30" SINK COUNTER WITH REMOVABLE
BASE CABINET AND FINISHED FLOOR
UNDER THE CABINET AND 36" MAX.
27" MIN. CLEARANCE. SEE DETAIL
3/A-26

PROVIDE 2X6 BLOCKING WITHIN WALL
AT BACK AND SIDE OF TOILET FOR
FUTURE GRAB BARS. SEE SHEET
#SP-07 SECTION D BATHING AND
TOILET FACILITIES, WATER CLOSET #2
DETAILS 8/A-26. PROVIDE TOILET
FLUSH CONTROL ON THE WIDE SIDE.
PROVIDE 2X6 BLOCKING WITHIN WALL
AT BACK AND SIDES OF TUB/ SHOWER
32" TO 38" ABOVE FLOOR FOR
FUTURE GRAB BARS. SEE SHEET
#SP-06 SECTION D BATHING AND
TOILET FACILITIES, BATH TUBS #2
DETAIL 8/A-26. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL
BACKING ON FLOOR FOR FUTURE
POSSIBLE FLOOR MOUNTED GRAB
BAR.

REMOVABLE BASE CABINET UNDER
ADAPTABLE LAVATORY. FINISHED
FLOOR UNDER THE CABINET AND 34"
MAX. 27" MIN. CLEARANCE. SEE
DETAIL 3/A-26
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TOTAL OPEN SPACE PROVIDED IN FIRST FLOOR = 1100 SQ.FT.

UNIT 305
448 SQ. FT. PRIVATE OPEN
SPACE WITH 6' MIN. DIMENSION

1ST THRU 4TH FLOOR PRJVATE OPEN SPACE PLANS

SCALE: 3/32"=1'-0"
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LESS THAN 3 HABITABLE ROOM UNIT @100 SQ. FT. PER UNIT=11X100=
3 HABITABLE ROOM UNIT @125 SQ. FT. PER UNIT=6X125=

4 HABITABLE ROOM UNIT @175 SQ. FT. PER UNIT=2X175=

TOTAL OPEN SPACE REQUIRED=

MINIMUM COMMON OPEN SPACE REQUIRED (50%)=

PRIVATE OPEN SPACE PROVIDED:
BALCONIES WITH 6' MIN. DIM.:
COMMON OPEN SPACE PROVIDED:
COURT YARD WITH 20" MIN.:

ROOF DECK WITH 15" MIN.:

TOTAL OPEN SPACE PROVIDED:

MIN. COMMON SPACE LANDSCAPE REQUIRED (25%)=1587.5*25%=
MIN. LANDSCAPE AREA PROVIDE FOR COMMON AREA

NUMBER OF 24" BOX TREES REQUIRED (ONE PER 4 UNITS)

MIN. NUMBER OF 24" BOX TREES PROVIDED

MINIMUM FIRST FLOOR OPEN SPACE REQUIRED (50% )=
COMMON OPEN SPACE PROVIDED WITH 20" MIN.=

TOTAL OPEN SPACE PROVIDED IN FIRST FLOOR =

1100 SQ.
750 SQ.
350 SQ.

2200 SQ.

1100 SQ.

759 SQ.

1100 SQ.
487.5 SQ.

2346.5 SQ.
396.875 SQ.

421.5 SQ.

1100 SQ.FT.
1100 SQ.FT.
1100 SQ.FT.

EXHIBIT

T Auh
PageNo. 26 of __3%

Case No. DPIR-2023-2587-TOC-SPP-VHCA

32"6"

PLANTER
145.58Q. FT.

L o oo

o R O O < =S R
—
COMMON AREA
487.5 SQ.FT.
ROOF DECK

1. ERODED SEDIMENTS AND OTHER POLLUTANTS MUST BE RETAINED ON SITE AND MAY
NOT BE TRANSPORTED FROM THE SITE VIA SHEET FLOW, SWALES, AREA DRAINS,
NATURAL DRAINAGE COURSE OR WIND.

2. STOCKPILE OF EARTH AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION-RELATED MATERIALS MUST BE
PROTECTED FROM BEING TRANSPORTED FROM THE SITE BY WIND OR WATER.

3. FUELS, OILS, SOLVENTS AND OTHER TOXIC MATERIALS MUST BE STORED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THEIR LISTING AND ARE NOT TO CONTAMINATE THE SOIL NOR THE
SURFACE WATERS. ALL APPROVED STORAGE CONTAINERS ARE TO BE PROTECTED
FROM THE WEATHER. SPILLS MUST BE CLEANED UP IMMEDIATELY AND DISPOSED OF IN
A PROPER MANNER. SPILLS MAY NOT BE WASHED INTO THE DRAINAGE SYSTEM.

4. EXCESS OR WASTE CONCRETE MAY NOT BE WASHED INTO THE PUBLIC WAY OR ANY
OTHER DRAINAGE SYSTEM. PROVISIONS SHALL BE MADE TO RETAIN CONCRETE WASTE
ON-SITE UNTIL THEY CAN BE DISPOSED OF AS SOLID WASTE.

5. TRASH AND CONSTRUCTION-RELATED SOLID WASTES MUST BE DEPOSITED INTO A
COVERED RECEPTACLE TO PREVENT CONTAMINATION OF RAINWATER AND DISPERSAL
BY WIND.

6. SEDIMENTS AND OTHER MATERIALS MAY NOT BE TRACKED FROM THE SITE BY
VEHICLE TRAFFIC. THE CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE ROADWAYS MUST BE STABILIZED
SO AS TO INHIBIT SEDIMENTS FROM BEING DEPOSITED INTO THE PUBLIC WAYS.
ACCIDENTAL DEPOSITIONS MUST BE SWEPT UP IMMEDIATELY AND MAY NOT BE
WASHED DOWN BY RAIN OR BY ANY OTHER MEANS.

AS THE PROJECT OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT OF THE OWNER, | HAVE READ AND
UNDERSTOOD THE REQUIREMENTS, LISTED ABOVE, NECESSARY TO CONTROL STORM
WATER POLLUTION FROM SEDIMENTS, EROSION, AND CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, AND
i CERTIFY THAT | WILL COMPLY WITH THESE REQUIREMENTS.

PRINT NAME

(OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT)

SIGNATURE DATE

(OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT)

An Wet Weather Erosion Control Plan (WWECP), utilizing sediment and erosion
control BMPs, for projects that will leave disturb soil during the rainy season (October
1 to April 15) is required. The WWECP must be prepared, for projects that have
already broken ground, not less than 30 days priors to the beginning of each rainy
season during which soil will be disturbed, and implemented throughout the entire
rainy season. A copy of the WWECP shall be kept on the project site at all times
beginning 30 days prior to the start of the rainy season through the end of the rainy
season. For projects that will begin construction during the rainy season, the WWECP
must be available 30 days before construction commences. The WWECP must be
submitted to the Bureau of Engineering, Public Works for review and approval. [he
WWECP Is not a requirement for the issuance of a building or
grading permit.
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WINDOW SCHEDULE

DOOR SCHEDULE
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@ SIZE _. £ DOOR FRAME -
= 2 %
o o 53| . = SIZE >
= LLl = o =
o = | = | ¢ 3| . | REMARKS 2 - - = S| w REMARKS
g a = w | w | oo &= = = — L < << = = =
(7] o (7e] (o= (o= Ll
S | w 2| E| 5 |E|E|8 o = T | w T E | £ | wE| 5| 5| 5| & | B =
= | & S| = T || |5 = oc o | > = = L T oI = = = i T o
— L T L uw | o — e a - o = T — o= o = ™ o — o
1 SWING 8-0" 8-0" ALUM. FF  |DUAL GLAZED o LIVING AREA 1 SWING DOOR 40" 8'-3" GLASS ALUM PAINT o o 60 MIN. BUILDING ENTRANCE
2 SWING o 60" 8-0" ALUM. FF DUAL GLAZED () BEDROOM 2 SWING DOOR 3-0" 7'-6" 1-3/4" METAL PAINT METAL PAINT o 90 MIN. STAIR CASE . SMOKE GASKET . SELF LATCHING
3 SLIDING ([ ) 6'-0" 46" ALUM. FF DUAL GLAZED o LIVING AREA, BEDROOM, BATHROOM 3 SWING DOOR 4'-Q0" 7'-6" 1-3/4" ALUM ALUM ALUM PAINT 90 MIN. ELEVATOR DOOR - MAGNETIC HOLDER SMOKE GASKET
4 SWING 10-0" 46" ALUM. FF DUAL GLAZED o LIVING AREA 4 SWING DOOR 3-0" 76 1-3/4" WOOD WOOD WOOD PAINT 20 MIN. UNITS ENTRANCE DOOR - SELF CLOSING
5 SWING 8-0" 4-6" ALUM. FF  |DUAL GLAZED DINING AREA (Unit 104-201-202-301-302-401-402) 5 SWING DOOR 3-0" 76" 1-3/4" WOOD PAINT WOOD PAINT BEDROOMS
o
6 FIX 7-3" 8-3" ALUM. FF DUAL GLAZED () LOBBY 6 SWING DOOR 2'-8" 7'-6" 1-3/4" WOOD PAINT WOOQOD PAINT o BATHROOM
7 FIX 4-8" 8-3" ALUM. | FF  |DUAL GLAZED ) RETAIL STORE 7 DOUBLE SWING DOCR| @ 5-0" 7-6" 1-3/4" METAL PAINT METAL PAINT o 90 MIN. FIRE BARRIER WALL DOOR
8 FIX 8-6" 8-3" ALUM. FF  |DUAL GLAZED o RETAIL STORE 8 SLIDING DOOR 6'-0" 7'-6" GLASS ALUM PAINT o o LIVING AREA/BEDROOM TO BALCONY
9 SWING 5-2" 8-0" ALUM. FF | DUAL GLAZED o LIVING AREA, DINING, KITCHEN 9 SLIDING DOOR 8'-0 7'-6" GLASS ALUM PAINT o o LIVING AREA/BEDROOM TO BALCONY
10 SWING 6'-0" 8-0" ALUM. FF | DUAL GLAZED () LIVING AREA, DINING, KITCHEN 10 SWING DOOR 3-0" 7'-6" GLASS ALUM PAINT ) o LIVING AREA/BEDROOM TO BALCONY
11 SWING 10-0" 8-0" ALUM. FF DUAL GLAZED () BEDROOM 11 SWING DOOR 3-0" 7'-6" 1-3/4" METAL PAINT METAL PAINT 60 MIN. ELEVATOR & ELECTRICAL ROOM
12 SWING 3-0" 4-0" ALUM. FF | DUAL GLAZED o STAIR BOX
13 SWING () 26" 8-0" ALUM. FF | DUAL GLAZED o BEDROOM
14 SWING 40" 8-0" ALUM. FF  |DUAL GLAZED o LIVING AREA
15 SWING [ ) 8-0" 80" ALUM. FF DUAL GLAZED o 45 MIN.
16 SWING (] 6'-0" 8-0" ALUM. FF  |DUAL GLAZED ) 45 MIN. BEDROOM, LIVING AREA DOOR NOTES:
1. REFER TO SLAB PLANS FOR FIRST FLOOR DOORS HEAD, JAMB, THRESHOLD AND POST DETAILS.
WINDOW NOTES: 2. REFER SECOND FLOOR PLANS FOR SECOND FLOOR DOORS HEAD, JAMB, THRESHOLD AND POST DETAILS.
1. REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR WINDOW HEAD, JAMB, SILL AND POST DETAILS. 3. EXIT DOORS SHALL BE OPENABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT USE OF A KEY OR ANY SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT.
2. BUILDER SHALL VERIFY WITH WINDOW MANUFACTURER THAT ALL ESCAPE OR RESCUE WINDOWS HAVE A MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5.7 SQUARE FEET, GRADE FLOOR OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5 SQ. FT. THE MIN. NET CLEAR 4. WITH AND HEIGHT OF REQUIRED EXIT DOORWAYS SHALL COMPLY WITH TITLE 24,713.
OPENING HEIGHT SHALL BE 24". THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH SHALL BE 20" AND THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING NO GREATER THAN 44" ABOVE THE FLOOR (C.R.C. R310.1). WINDOWS NOT MEETING THESE REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE
IMVEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE ARGHITECT. ‘ ) 5. VEHICULAR ACCESS DOORS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R612.7.
3. THE LOWEST PART OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF OPERABLE WINDOWS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 42" ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR. WHEN OPERABLE SECTIONS OF THESE WINDOWS ARE LOCATED LESS THAN 42" ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR THE OPENINGS SHALL PROTECTED 6. AUTOMATIC GARAGE DOOR OPENERS SHALL BE LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL325.
BY A GUARD THAT WILL NOT ALLOW THE PASSAGE OF A 4" DIAMETER SPHERE. (C.R.C. R312.2.1.
( : 7. FOR RESISTIVE ASSEMBLIES FOR PROTECTION OF OPENINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH TITLE 24, 1004.6.

WINDOW TYPES
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92629
TEL: 949-357-5907
FAX: 949-597-8151
EMIAL: fypconsulting24@gmail.net

OWNER :

DBA: SUNSETCOMPLEX
200 S. BARRINGTON AVE.
#49385, LA CA 90049
TEL: 408-396-4530
EMAIL: SUNSETCOMPLEX@GMAIL.COM

Case No, DIR-2023-2587-TOC-SPP-VHCA

8-0" 6-0" 6-0" 10-0°
4'-Q" 4'-Q" 3-Q" 3-Q" 3-Q" 3-Q" 30 40 30
| . | ] . . :
| FIX S || FIX g <« ¢ | FIX | g DOOR TYPES PROJECT ADDRESS:
| | | | 5271 SUNSET BLVD.,
N 5 ] 5 ] L LOS ANGELES,
o I - I — —~ | CA 90018
AA5 (246) 3 4
8-Q" L3 4-8" 86" 52" 4-0" 3-0" 3-6" 3-0" 3-0" 28" DESCRIPTION :
30" £ 30" | ouon
DATE: 09/12/2022
—— ~_ REV.1: 10/20/2022
T R / /
| = B I J/ )/ REV.2: 06/05/2023
S : g g ,
| ] _ ) FIX | : / J/ REV.3: 04/26/2024
_ FiX i FIX & FIX ] Sl 8 : 5 % % % @ REV.4: 07/30/2024
& FIX G N N\
6-0" 10-0° 5-Q" 6-0" 8-0" 3-0" 3-0" 4.0
22" | 3-10" 3-0" 4'-0" 3-0" 3-Q" 2-6" 4'-Q"
3-0" 3-0" 4-0" 40"
w L DOOR AND WINDOW
- T r" - / E SCHEDULE
i } } } ) i ) VAN % Y Y
e © E(IJ Z(IJ / \ s sy , // // Y
o \ FIX \ FIX \ S S S // \\ // // 7 / /// L/ e e LLJ
g - _J | 4 : g g / N i //// 2l : : g . ///é// 7 g =10
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PAGE NO.:
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FIRST FLOOR PLAN 4TH FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 3/32"=1'-0" SCALE: 3/32"=1"-0"
FLOOR AREA DIAGRAM

TITLE

SCALE

3/32" =1 |_0||

EXTERIOR WALLS/
COMMERCIAL | RESIDENTIAL SHAFT/ STAIRS/ VENTS TOTAL

FIRST FLOOR 570 sq.ft. 3480 sq.ft. 1715 sq.ft. 5765 sq.ft.

2ND FLOOR - 4555 sq.ft. 1310 sq.ft. 5865 sq.ft. ’%_

3RD FLOOR — 4180 sq.ft. 1295 sq.ft. 5475 sq.ft.

4TH FLOOR — 4035 sq.ft. 1130 sq.ft. 5165 sq.t.

if b PAGE NO.:
TOTAL 570 sq.ft. 16250 sq.ft. 5450 sq.ft. 22270 sq.ft.
34
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SMOOTH 7/8" STUCCO
COLOR: BEIGE

SMOQOTH 7/8" STUCCO
COLOR: LIGHT GREY

P RAIL

42" (1066mm) ATBS
36" HEIGHT MAY BE PERMITTED
FOR RESIDENTIAL APPLICATIONS

DECK é

ARCHITECTURAL GLAZING

FASCIA MOUNTED BASE SHOE

SUBSTRATE

TEMPERED
MONOLITHIC GLASS

_ LINE OF MOUNTING 1/2" TYPICAL BUTT JOINTS

N\

y
BETWEEN GLASS PANELS /

FIGURE 5—TOP RAIL SUPPORT OPTIONS

SMOOTH STUCCO
COLOR: GRAY

RAILING DETAILS

EXHIBIT "A’

Page No. _2____of -
Case NO. DIR-2023-2587-TOC-SPP-VHCA;

CARPIRA
JESIGI
GROUPC
DMPANY

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNERS:

SAM MONFARED
ATABAK YOUSEFZADE

SAMCARPIRA@GMAIL.COM

ENGINEER:

FYP CONSULTING GROUP; 32651
RACHEL CIRCLE, DANA POINT CA
92629
TEL: 949-357-5907
FAX: 949-597-8151
EMIAL: fypconsulting24@gmail.net

OWNER :

DBA: SUNSETCOMPLEX
200 S. BARRINGTON AVE.
#49385, LA CA 90049
TEL: 408-396-4530
EMAIL: SUNSETCOMPLEX@GMAIL.COM

PROJECT ADDRESS:

5271 SUNSET BLVD.,
LOS ANGELES,
CA 90018

DESCRIPTION :

DATE: 09/12/2022

REV.1: 10/20/2022

REV.2: 06/05/2023

REV.3: 04/26/2024

REV.4: 07/30/2024

MATERIAL BOARD

TITLE

SCALE

PAGE NO.:

A -27
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o

B
AREA= 1204.3 SQ.FT.

OCC. LOAD 1204.3 SQ.FT./200= 7 OCC
AREA OF REFUGE CAPACITY PER 1026.4.1=
7*3 SQ.FT.= 21 SQ.FT. < 104.6 SQ.FT.

AREA OF REFUGE CAPACITY= 104.6 SQ.FT.
ANTICIPATED OCCUPANT
36" /0.2=180*3=540

SECOND FLOOR PLAN

up
AREA= 4000 SQ.FT.

OCC. LOAD 3546.3 SQ.FT./200= 20 OCC
AREA OF REFUGE CAPACITY PER 1026.4.1=
20*3 SQ.FT.= 60 SQ.FT. < 460.2 SQ.FT.

AREA OF REFUGE CAPACITY= 460.2 SQ.FT.
ANTICIPATED OCCUPANT
36"/ 0.2=180*3=540

SCALE: 3/32"=1'-0"

IIBII

AREA= 1204.3 SQ.FT.

OCC. LOAD 1204.3 SQ.FT./200= 7 OCC
AREA OF REFUGE CAPACITY PER 1026.4.1=
7*3 SQ.FT.= 21 SQ.FT. < 104.6 SQ.FT.

AREA OF REFUGE CAPACITY= 104.6 SQ.FT.
ANTICIPATED OCCUPANT
36" /0.2=180*3=540

THIRD FLOOR PLAN

CARPIRA
JESIGI
GROUPC
DVIPANY

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNERS:

SAM MONFARED
ATABAK YOUSEFZADE

SAMCARPIRA@GMAIL.COM

IIAII

AREA= 3546.3 SQ.FT.

OCC. LOAD 3546.3 SQ.FT./200= 18 OCC
AREA OF REFUGE CAPACITY PER 1026.4.1=
18*3 SQ.FT.= 54 SQ.FT. < 460.2 SQ.FT.

AREA OF REFUGE CAPACITY= 460.2 SQ.FT.
ANTICIPATED OCCUPANT
36" /0.2=180*3=540

SCALE: 3/32"=1'-0"

ENGINEER:

FYP CONSULTING GROUP; 32651
RACHEL CIRCLE, DANA POINT CA
92629
TEL: 949-357-5907
FAX: 949-597-8151
EMIAL: fypconsulting24@gmail.net

OWNER :

DBA: SUNSETCOMPLEX
200 S. BARRINGTON AVE.
#49385, LA CA 90049
TEL: 408-396-4530
EMAIL: SUNSETCOMPLEX@GMAIL.COM

PROJECT ADDRESS:

5271 SUNSET BLVD.,
LOS ANGELES,
CA 90018

o
—

B
AREA= 1210.0 SQ.FT.

OCC. LOAD 1210.0 SQ.FT./200= 7 OCC
AREA OF REFUGE CAPACITY PER 1026.4.1=
7*3 SQ.FT.= 21 SQ.FT. < 77.5 SQ.FT.

AREA OF REFUGE CAPACITY= 77.5 SQ.FT.
ANTICIPATED OCCUPANT
36" /0.2=180*3=540

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

A
AREA= 2980.2 SQ.FT.

OCC. LOAD 2822 SQ.FT./200= 15 OCC
AREA OF REFUGE CAPACITY PER 1026.4.1=
15*3 SQ.FT.= 45 SQ.FT. < 663.6 SQ.FT.

AREA OF REFUGE CAPACITY= 663.6 SQ.FT.
ANTICIPATED OCCUPANT
36"/ 0.2=180*3=540

30

SCALE: 3/32"=1'-0"

DIR-2023-2587-TOC-SPP-VHCA

ugr
AREA= 1204.3 SQ.FT.

OCC. LOAD 1204.3 SQ.FT./200= 7 OCC
AREA OF REFUGE CAPACITY PER 1026.4.1=
7*3 SQ.FT.= 21 SQ.FT. < 104.6 SQ.FT.

AREA OF REFUGE CAPACITY= 104.6 SQ.FT.
ANTICIPATED OCCUPANT
36"/0.2=180*3=540

4TH FLOOR PLAN

X
AREA= 3394.2 SQ.FT.

OCC. LOAD 3394.2 SQ.FT./200= 17 OCC
AREA OF REFUGE CAPACITY PER 1026.4.1=
17*3 SQ.FT.= 51 SQ.FT. < 460.2 SQ.FT.

AREA OF REFUGE CAPACITY= 460.2 SQ.FT.
ANTICIPATED OCCUPANT
36" /0.2=180*3=540

SCALE: 3/32"=1"-0"

DESCRIPTION :

DATE: 09/12/2022

REV.1: 10/20/2022

REV.2: 06/05/2023

REV.3: 04/26/2024

REV.4: 07/30/2024

OCCUPANCY LOAD
CALCULATION

TITLE

3/32" — 1 |_O||

SCALE

-

PAGE NO.:
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TREE LEGEND

SYM. | BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE |QTY. | REMARKS WUCOLS Landscape Form items
% * Laurus nobilis Sweet Bay 15-gal 5 hedge low 0.3 Ttem Model Color Remarks REVISIONS
* Laurus nobilis Sweet Bay 24"box | 3 | hedge low 0.3 LE
* Olea europea Olive 24"box | 2 fruitless low 0.3 Trash Chase Park Black | surface mount 2
Street tree Per City req. 36"box | 2 low 0.3 3.
tel: 800.521.2546 a2
SHRUBS AND GROUND COVER LEGEND >
6.
SYM. | BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE | QTY. | REMARKS WUCOLS 7.
8.
/) | Dianellar. Little Rev' Flax Lilly B-gal | 24"oc low 0.3 5
(=) | *Lomandral. 'Breeze' Breeze Mat-Rush 5-gal | 31 low 0.3 Y T
S EXHIBIl A
oints claimed tor low water use plants All groundcover areas where plants are 3'oc or greater
IL:;;S\:IZZE V;:;E; e EQABSLFE o to have geotextile fabric installed 3" below finished grade Pa g e N 0. 31

w/ 3" shredded bark above to eliminate weed growth.

RECIRCULATING WATER SYSTEMS SHALL
BE USED FOR WATER FEATURES

Case No. DIR-2023-2587-TOC-SPP-VHCA

p Waterproofing and drains in planters by others.
A MINIMUM 3" LAYER OF MULCH SHALL BE APPLIED ON ALL

EXPOSED SOIL SURFACES OF PLANTING AREAS EXCEPT TURF AREAS,

ABPLIGATIONS WHERE MULCH 15 CONTRANDICATED. | o TOINe All trees to be planted with commercial root barriers.
Trash
FOR SOILS LESS THAN 6% ORGANIC MATTER IN THE TOP 6” OF SOIL, COMPOST AT 3" deep shredded Cedar bark to spread between plan‘rs.

A RATE OF A MINIMUM OF 4 CUBIC YARDS PER 1,000 SF OF PERMEABLE AREA SHALL]
BE INCORPORATED TO A DEPTH OF 6" INTO SOIL.

Yael Lir Landscape Architects

Landscape Points 1. Open Space Area Required 2,200 s.f. Neenah Tree Grate 1010 Sveamore Ave. Suite 313
Total square footage 8,250.00 sf - South g’osodeno CA 91030
Total number of points required for site 10 2. Outdoor Open Space Provided Modle Dimension Color Tel 323958 5207
Detail of points Points Claimed Reference a. Common Open Space 1st floor 1,002 s.f. 8815-A 48" x 94" Black F22|(§203é||2i§§:65n§33
Main finish elevation of structure, leading 5 L-1 b. Common Open Space Roof 487 s.f. Y Y '
directly to the main pedestrian entrance of TOTAL 1,489 s.f. :
the structure, is handicap accessible '|'€|- 9207257000
Ze i L€ b : \ : Use of Class | or Class Il compost produced 5 L-1 . i
Lomandra l Bl"eeze'/ Diane”a r. 'L|T'He ReV' / using C|ty organic materials TOPGRO in a 3 Requr‘ed OUTdoor Open Space 1-0 be landscaped
Breeze Mat-Rush Flax Lilly majority of landscaped areas 372 s.f. 25%

TOTAL POINTS 10

£__r___ R 7 — 4. Provided Open Space to be landscaped \ \\\\ “
| Water Management Points TOTAL |421s.f. 28% \\\\ \\\\

Total square footage of site 8,250.00 sf

5271 SUNSET BLVD.
LOS ANGELES, CA 90018

5. Required number of 24" box trees

Total number of points required for site 100
19 units / 4 TOTAL b5 trees
Detail Of Points Points Claimed
Points 2 per plant 74 plants 148 L-1 & L-2 )
6. Provided number of 24" box trees
TOTAL POINTS 148 First floor TOTAL b5 trees
Table Tree Grate

Property line

P
@ Olea europea / Olive — — - 1 - — 1
Y Walkway ° Street free
o()o()o () o - J
:»<o>: N Building wall typ. o) Trash receptacle
~ | Building wall typ.
Table & chair typ. | G ‘D |°
( -/ |°)l Lomandra l. ‘Breeze'/ D FIRST FLOOR
Property line el Breeze Mat-Rush S PLANTING PLAN
N o) 24" deep planter Tree grate typ. R
% Laurus nobilis / Sweet Bay ( é () a
\ — —_‘é —
(0]
INE Ll Property line v L
42" deep planter é /=) (S PerY :,9) V)
= |°l) Trash Building wall typ. D)
O 1o\ receptacle Ty
Lomandra |. ‘Breeze'/ — =q_|| Exist. Parking meter
@ Breeze Mat-Rush o()o é}\
(0] (o] (o] (0]
\\)\Exist street free to remain
O
olo Building wall typ. 3 Exist. water meter
o()o@o () o | 1 I 1 p——
[ ] . DATE: NOV. 1, 2022
olNolNoll o Walkway I Bike rack typ. SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"
I' | JOB NUMBER: 231622
Dianella r. ‘Little Rev' / Flax Lilly Property line DRAWN BY:

Legal Description:
LOT 36, TRACT: TR3469, ARB: NONE, BLOCK: NONE
ASSESSORS PARCEL NO.: 554401702

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
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REVISIONS

SHRUBS AND GROUND COVER LEGEND

—_

SYM. | BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE | QTY. | REMARKS WUCOLS i
4.

@ * Juncus patens Ca. Grey Rush B5-gal | 17 low 0.3 5.
@ * Lavandula x allardii ‘Meerlo’ Variegated Allard's Lavender | 5-gal | 4 low 0.3 6.
7.

NOTE: .

* Points claimed for low water use plants 2‘

Waterproofing and drains in planters by others. I I T {1 33
Landscape Form items 3" deep shredded Cedar bark to spread between plants. E X I B I A
Item Model Color Page NO, 32 Of 34 —

Table Cheap Chic square top | Flambe Orange
DIR-2023-2587-TOC-SPP-VHCA
Chairs | Catena Flambe Orange Case No. 023-2587°TOC-S i)

Trash Lakeside Stainless Steel

tel: 800.521.2546

Yael Lir Landscape Architects

1010 Sycamore Ave. Suite 313
South Pasadena, CA 91030
Tel 323.258.5222

Fax 325.258.5333
yael@yaellir.com

e T BN WG TN vy A -
Table Juncus patens / Ca. Grey Rush Lavandula x allardii ‘Meerlo' /
Variegated Allard's Lavender
LOS ANGELES, CA 90018
32’—6"
D) & Lavandula x allardii ‘Meerlo' /
300 SQFT. AREA e HEATER = Variegated Allard's Lavender
AN AN 72N
orsounras D D) PLATFORM &%)
T (+) Juncus patens / Ca. Grey Rush
anjla &
NN S e =<|> /+ R ACHACHACHTACSACHIAS S +\ .
iyl 7R W AT Table,chair
SDILSE) \§%) ))gk e @ & umbrella
- G N, Typ -
Path Of Travel o D v o
f L > " o
/) N 24 deep
TN lanter
S qa p P
N\ AT v
I 'l‘:l\ /I//:l':\\ /
300 SQ. FT. AREA \N /j;l \Ej_ 2 200 SQ. FT. AREA |
STAIR #2 FOR FUTURE INSTALLATION FOR FUTURE INSTALLATION -
OF SOLAR PANELS S | OF SOLAR PANELS 4'-0
UNDER SEPARATE I’:Ii_:; H: :H UNDER SEPARATE
PERMIT WL L PERMIT
Y ROOF
seilep ER
N PLANTING PLAN
I >
16,70 e |27 N
N LZ___2> N
[1

DATE.: NOV. 1, 2022
SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0"
JOB NUMBER: 231622
DRAWN BY:

o 2 4 8 16'

— — —

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
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ALL IRRIGATION 1S SUB—SURFACE DRIP SYSTEM
IRRIGATION LEGEND "I HAVE COMPLIED WITH THE CRITERIA PRESSURE REGULATING DEVICES ARE A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION SHALL BE
OF THE ORDINANCE AND APPLIED THEM REQUIRED IF WATER PRESSURE IS BELOW FILLED OUT AND CERTIFIED BY EITHER
PESCRIPTION STM. RS C.PM. FOR THE EFFICIENT USE OF WATER IN OR EXCEEDS THE RECOMMENDED THE DESIGNER OF THE LANDSCAPE
THE LANDSCAPE DESICN PLANS” PRESSURE OF THE SPECIFIED IRRIGATION PLANS, IRRIGATION PLANS OR A
, ; DEVICE. LICENSED LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR FOR
RAINBIRD’ RWS—B-1402 10 .50 THE PROJECT

"'SUPERIOR™ BRASS CONTROL VALVES, #950
'NIBCO’ GATE VALVE T-113

'CHRISTY’ CONCRETE VALVE BOX
'RAINBIRD"  QUICK COUPLER 44 LRC 17
'SUPERIOR” 3100 series MASTER VALVE
'HUNTER™ FLOW SENSOR FCT—150 FLOW
"WILKINS' REGULATOR MODEL 300

,‘n
,‘n
wu

| AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE WATER EFFICIENT
LANDSCAPE ORDINANCE AND SUBMIT A
COMPLETE LANDSCAPE DOCUMENTATION

PACKAGE” .

\//C? ﬂ /8 07/2023

A DIAGRAM OF THE IRRIGATION PLAN
SHOWING THE HYDROZONES SHALL BE
KEPT WITH THE IRRIGATION CONTROLLER
FOR SUBSEQUENT MANAGEMENT PURPOSE

AN IRRIGATION AUDIT REPORT SHALL BE
COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF FINAL
INSPECTION.

CHECK VALVES OR ANTI-DRAIN VALVES
ARE REQUIRED ON ALL SPRINKLER
HEADS WHERE LOW POINT DRAINAGE

REVISIONS

"WILKINS' BACKFLOW PREVENTER 575
"HUNTER’ ACC?2 LOCATION BY OWNER
"HUNTER’ SOLAR SYNC WIRELESS LOCATION BY OWNER
SLEEVING SCH. 40 P.V.C. ZZTTTTT | TWICE LINE SIZE (MINY)
PRESSURE LINE SCH. 40 P.V.C. ——— | 17

NON—PRESSURE LINE SCH. 40 P.V.C. SEE PLAN FOR SIZE

W/WYE STRAINER IN CAGE (BFP TO BE PAINTED DARK GREEN) COULD OCCUR

© 10 |N 1o Ok N

DONODDe 1P «

IRRIGATION METER 1.5

POINT OF CONNECTION P.0.C. VERIFY LOCATION ON SITE

NETAFIM LEGEND

'NETAFIM™  LVCZ10075-LF @ CONTROL VALVE, TECHFILTER & PRESSURE REGULATOR.
'NETAFIM’  LINE FLUSH VALVE (@)

'NETAFIM®  TECHLINE CV TLCV4-18025 — ——— | BURIED 3" BELOW GRADE

NON—PRESSURE 17 SCH. 40 PVC HEADER I

EXHIBIT "A”
SIZE LANDSCAPE AREA: S71 Sk 34

T Al RRIGATION WATER SUPPLY TYPE:  POTABLE WATER SUPPLY Page NO. 33 Of —
H-— HYDROZONE
Case NO. DIR-2023-2587-TOC-SPP-VHCA;

Yael Lir Landscape Architects

1010 Sycamore Ave. Suite 313
South Pasadena, CA 91030
Tel 323.258.5222

Fax 323.258.5333
yael@yaellir.com

WATER EFFICIENT LANDSCAPE WORKSHEET

REFERENCE EVAPOTRANSPIRATION (ETo): 50.1

HYDROZONE / PLANT | IRRIGATION| IRRIGATION ETAF LANDSCAPE | ETAF x AREA ESTIMATED
PLANTING FACTOR METHOD | EFFICIENCY (PF/IE) AREA TOTAL WATER
DESCRIPTION (PF) USE
1 / water use plants 3 DRIP .81 37 324 119.88 3723
2 / water use plants 3 DRIP 81 37 92 34.04 1057
3 / water use plants 3 DRIP 81 37 10 37 114 5271 SUNSET BLVD.
4 / water use plants 3 DRIP 81 37 145 53.65 1667 LOS ANGELES, CA 90018
SUM 571 211.27
ETAF CALCULATION ESTIMATED TOTAL WATER USE (ETWU) 6,561
MAXIMUM APPLIED WATER ALLOWANCE (MAWA) 9,755
ETAF x AREA 211.27
TOTAL AREA 571
AVERAGE ETAF .37
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ALL IRRIGATION 1S SUB-SURFACE DRIP SYSTEM

IRRIGATION LEGEND

DESCRIPTION SYM. PSI | RAD. | c.PM.
'RAINBIRD' RWS—B—1402 ™ 10 - 50

'SUPERIOR’ BRASS CONTROL VALVES, #950 o

’NIBCO’ OATE VALVE T—113 >«

'CHRISTY’  CONCRETE VALVE BOX

'RAINBIRD'  QUICK COUPLER 44 LRC 17 ®@

'SUPERIOR’ 3100 series MASTER VALVE D 1"

'HUNTER' FLOW SENSOR FCT—150 FLOW e 1"

'WILKINS'  REGULATOR MODEL 500 ® 1"

'WILKINS’  BACKFLOW PREVENTER 375 4 W/WYE STRAINER IN CAGE (BFP TO BE PAINTED DARK GREEN)
'HUNTER'  ACC2 © LOCATION BY OWNER

'HUNTER'  SOLAR SYNC WIRELESS Q) LOCATION BY OWNER

SLEEVING SCH. 40 P.V.C. ZIZIIII | TWICE LINE SIZE (MIN.)

PRESSURE LINE SCH. 40 P.V.C. ————-—

NON—PRESSURE LINE SCH. 40 P.V.C. SEE PLAN FOR SIZE

IRRIGATION METER 1.5

POINT OF CONNECTION P.0.C. | VERIFY LOCATION ON SITE

NETAFIM LEGEND

'NETAFIM’  LVCZ10075—LF D CONTROL VALVE, TECHFILTER & PRESSURE REGULATOR.
'NETAFIM' LINE FLUSH VALVE @)

'NETAFIM®  TECHLINE CV TLCV4—18025 — ——— | BURIED 3" BELOW GRADE

NON—PRESSURE 1" SCH. 40 PVC HEADER

SIZE
NO.

GPM

H-—HYDROZONE

LANDSCAPE AREA:
IRRIGATION WATER SUPPLY TYPE:

571 SF
POTABLE WATER SUPPLY

"I HAVE COMPLIED WITH THE CRITERIA
OF THE ORDINANCE AND APPLIED THEM
FOR THE EFFICIENT USE OF WATER IN

THE LANDSCAPE DESIGN PLANS”

"I AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE WATER EFFICIENT
LANDSCAPE ORDINANCE AND SUBMIT A
COMPLETE LANDSCAPE DOCUMENTATION
PACKAGE” .

~{a A

8/07/2023

PRESSURE REGULATING DEVICES ARE
REQUIRED IF WATER PRESSURE IS BELOW
OR EXCEEDS THE RECOMMENDED
PRESSURE OF THE SPECIFIED IRRIGATION
DEVICE.

A DIAGRAM OF THE IRRIGATION PLAN
SHOWING THE HYDROZONES SHALL BE
KEPT WITH THE IRRIGATION CONTROLLER
FOR SUBSEQUENT MANAGEMENT PURPOSE

CHECK VALVES OR ANTI-=DRAIN VALVES
ARE REQUIRED ON ALL SPRINKLER
HEADS WHERE LOW POINT DRAINAGE
COULD OCCUR

EXHIBIT "A’

of _

Page No. _34

Case No. DIR-2023-2587-TOC-SPP-VHCA

A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION SHALL BE
FILLED OUT AND CERTIFIED BY EITHER
THE DESIGNER OF THE LANDSCAPE
PLANS, IRRIGATION PLANS OR A
LICENSED LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR FOR
THE PROJECT

AN IRRIGATION AUDIT REPORT SHALL BE
COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF FINAL
INSPECTION.

Type 'K' copper tubing

down to ground level
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SCALE: 1/8" =1'-0"
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Yael Lir Landscape Architects

1010 Sycamore Ave. Suite 313
South Pasadena, CA 91030
Tel 323.258.5222

Fax 3235.258.5333
yael@yaellir.com

5271 SUNSET BLVD.

LOS ANGELES, CA 90018

ROOF

IRRIGATION PLAN

DATE: NOV. 1, 2022

SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0"

JOB NUMBER: 231622

DRAWN BY:
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